
REGULAR MEETING
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 5:00 PM

Gurnee School District 56 Board Room
3706 Florida Avenue

Gurnee, Illinois 60031

Agenda

A. ROUTINE
A.1. Call to Order - The President of the Board of Education will call the meeting to 

order and will ask those in attendance to join him in reciting the Pledge of 
Allegiance.
Presenter: Board President

A.2. Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Education 
on December 17, 2025.
Presenter: Board President

A.3. December Financial Reports
Presenter: Mr. Da Costa 
A.3.a. Financial Summary Report
A.3.b. Treasurer's Report
A.3.c. Investment Report
A.3.d. Revenue Report
A.3.e. Expenditure Report
A.3.f. Activity Fund Report
A.3.g. Revised Bills for Payment for December
A.3.h. Bills for Payment for January 

A.4. Public Participation - Public Participation is the time during the meeting when 
anyone who wishes to address the Board may do so.  The Board of Education 
welcomes public comment and encourages patrons to participate in District 56 
Board meetings.  Patrons who wish to address the Board are asked to state the 
following: 

• Name and address of participant,
• Group affiliation if and when appropriate, and
• Item to be addressed.

Presenter: Board President
B. REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

Presenter: Dr. Correa
B.1. District Highlights

Presenter: Dr. Correa
B.2. Department Updates

Presenter: Dr. Correa
B.3. FY26 Second Quarter Update

Presenter: Mr. Da Costa
B.4. Professional Leave and Conferences

Presenter: Dr. Correa
B.5. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request

Presenter: Dr. Correa



B.6. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
Presenter: Dr. Correa

B.7. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
Presenter: Dr. Correa

B.8. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
Presenter: Dr. Correa

B.9. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
Presenter: Dr. Correa

B.10. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
Presenter: Dr. Correa

C. OLD BUSINESS
Presenter: Dr. Correa
C.1. 2026-2027 School Calendar

Presenter: Dr. Correa
D. NEW BUSINESS

Presenter: Dr. Correa
D.1. First Reading Board Policy Monitoring

Presenter: Dr. Correa
D.2. Consent Agenda

Presenter: Dr. Correa
D.3. Authorization to Prepare the 2026-2027 Budget
D.4. Viking Middle School Panera Bread Fundraiser

Presenter: Dr. Correa
D.5. Spaulding School P.E./Music/PBIS 
D.6. River Trail School NJHS Fundraiser 

Presenter: Dr. Correa
D.7. River Trail Eco Club Fundraising 
D.8. Public Comment - The Board of Education has reserved this time to provide 

patrons an opportunity to comment on any business conducted by the Board during 
this evening's meeting.
Presenter: Board President

E. CLOSED SESSION
E.1.A closed session of the Board of Education will convene on January 28, 2026,  in 

the Board Room of the District Office located at 3706 Florida Avenue, Gurnee.  The 
closed session will be held pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1) personnel, (9) student 
discipline, (10) student information, (11) potential litigation, and (21) discussion of 
minutes.
Presenter: Board President

F. OPEN SESSION 
F.1.Personnel - The Board will formally act on personnel recommendations from the 

Superintendent.
Presenter: Dr. Correa
F.1.a. Lorelei Savaryn - Resignation 
F.1.b. Jessica Snell — Resignation 
F.1.c. Melaniee Vela- Resignation 
F.1.d. Atefeh Omid - New Hire



F.1.e. Graciela Sancha de Escobar - New Hire
F.1.f. Dr. Lisa West - New Hire

F.2.Closed Session Minutes - The Board will formally act on closed session minutes 
for December 17, 2025.
Presenter: Dr. Correa

F.3.Adjournment
Presenter: Board President
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Minutes of Gurnee School District 56
Board of Education Meeting

December 17, 2025

The following Board members were in attendance: Odie Pahl, Mark Pos, Cesar Garcia, 
Jim Blockinger, Becky Kotsinis (via telephone), Mandi Florip, and Germain Castellanos.

Also in attendance:
Luis Correa, Superintendent
Martin Da Costa, Director of Business | CSBO
Eric Esteban, Director of Technology
Pete Helfers, Director of Curriculum & Instruction
Rachel Solomon, Director of Pupil Services
Miriam Torres, Multilingual & Assessment Coordinator
Principals: Dominique Geocaris, Jen Glickley, and Allison Waller
Aurora Orozco, Board Clerk

Board President Pos called the regular meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. and asked that 
everyone join him in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

Board Member Blockinger made a motion with a second from Board President Pos to 
accept the minutes from the regular meeting on November 19, 2025, as presented.  
Motion carried on a roll call vote.  Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim 
Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

The regular November 30, 2025, Treasurer’s Report identified cash and investments of 
$35,017,293.70.  The Revenue Report identified receipts of $1,567,900.71 and the 
Expenditure Report identified expenses totaling $1,886,056.71.  The cash balance in 
the Activity Fund for November was $105,941.31.  The Financial Reports plus the 
Revised November ($1,720,108.01) and Regular December ($4,892,244.67) Bills for 
Payment Reports, were approved on a motion by Board President Pos and seconded 
by Board Member Castellanos.  Motion carried on a roll call vote.  Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar 
Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and 
Becky Kotsinis.  

During the Public Participation portion of the meeting: During the Public Participation 
portion of the hearing, no one wished to address the Board of Education.

Ms. Renetrice Pierre, a substitute employee in the district, addressed the Board 
regarding student safety, school climate, and her concerns about retaliation. She stated 
that she has worked in education since 2010 and spoke despite apprehension because 
she felt the issue was important.
Ms. Pierre described an incident involving students using the phrase “6-7,” which she 
stated she researched and believes is associated with violent themes in music lyrics. 
She explained that she addressed this with students out of concern for safety and to 
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encourage critical thinking about trends. She reported that a staff member later 
disagreed with her approach and that subsequent substitute assignments at that school 
were canceled, which she believes was retaliatory.
She further shared concerns about a student who made statements related to firearms 
and later made threats toward other students, which caused her to fear for her safety. 
Ms. Pierre expressed concern that the school dedicated instructional time to the phrase 
she believes has violent connotations and urged the Board and administration to 
conduct due diligence, including consultation with law enforcement, regarding student 
safety and the appropriateness of such content. She also expressed concern about 
academic readiness of students.

Dr. Correa requested that each building principal provide the Board of Education with 
highlights that had occurred at their building since the previous Board of Education 
meeting.  This included pictures from:

Spaulding: Spaulding School recognized its Preschool for All program for earning the 
Gold Circle of Quality, a high standard in early childhood education. The recognition 
reflects the collaborative efforts of preschool teachers, assistants, and support staff, 
including related service providers, and highlights the school’s commitment to high-
quality early learning.

Prairie Trail: Prairie Trail highlighted ongoing band activities, including a dance 
ensemble performance for fifth graders and the school’s first fifth-grade band concert, 
where students were recognized for progress toward earning their white belts. 
Classroom highlights included real-world learning connections in math and science, 
hands-on experiments, and creative projects such as third-grade chalk art inspired by 
the northern lights, bringing joy and engagement throughout the school.

River Trail: River Trail highlighted student leadership and cross-grade collaboration 
through mixed-group lunches led by eighth graders and a Spanish pen-pal partnership 
between eighth-grade Spanish classes and third-grade bilingual students. Additional 
highlights included student advisory food tastings with Quest, multiple student 
recognitions, strong community partnerships with Gurnee Community Church 
supporting winter clothing donations, and a guest presentation by a parent 
archaeologist that provided hands-on learning experiences for students.

Viking: Viking School highlighted a sixth-grade health fair featuring multiple wellness 
stations, including nutrition, hygiene, substance awareness, CPR, yoga, and stress-
management activities. Additional highlights included lunchtime community-building 
opportunities to support positive peer relationships, a successful recent musical 
production, student recognition through the Gurnee Exchange for eighth grader Grace 
Brogan, and a recent choir concert showcasing student talent.
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At this time, Dr. Correa requested that each administrator report on department 
projects/tasks that they were currently focused on:

Mr. Da Costa: The Business Office reported that the tax levy was filed with the Lake 
County Clerk well in advance of the December 30 deadline. The office will remain fully 
operational during winter break to complete the year-end 2025 financial closeout and 
prepare for the start of the 2026 calendar year, including processing the first payroll on 
Friday, January 2.

Mr. Helfers: The Curriculum and Instruction Department reported that instructional 
coaches and school leaders participated in a Coaching for Professional Learning 
workshop to strengthen collaborative practices and continuous improvement. The 
department also adjusted the timeline for advanced placement assessments by 
administering testing in November rather than April, allowing for earlier data review and 
improved communication with families; this new process is being implemented for the 
first time and has gone well despite a learning curve. Additionally, grades 3–5 ELA 
teachers were trained in Magnetic Literacy and plan to pilot the program following winter 
break. Staff interest is strong, as teachers have already used and responded positively 
to related resources, and the district currently utilizes Magnetic Learning products in 
math at the K–5 level.

Mrs. Solomon: Student Services reported that staff attended a Student Safety and 
Violence Incident Management training hosted locally, which will support the 
development of the district’s relocation and emergency response plans in collaboration 
with fire and police agencies. In addition, the special education audit is currently 
underway, with a review of selected IEPs to ensure compliance and identify 
opportunities for improvement.

Ms. Torres: The Multilingual Department reported ongoing support for school 
improvement planning across buildings, including a focus this month on accessibility for 
multilingual learners at Prairie Trail. The department also attended the State Multilingual 
Conference to support continued professional learning.

Mr. Esteban: The Technology Department reported ongoing meetings with vendors to 
discuss network upgrades and continued security updates within Skyward. Planning is 
underway for Phase One and Phase Three technology updates, including laptop and 
iPad refreshes. In addition, the department is evaluating StatusGator as a notification 
tool to provide real-time alerts on application and network service issues across district 
systems.
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The Board President shared an update on Pete’s recent presentation at the James Club 
One Nation Under God breakfast, where he spoke about the district’s Veterans Day 
celebration and his personal experiences as a veteran. Pete represented Gurnee 
District 56 in a highly positive and informative manner, contributing to a meaningful 
program that included patriotic music. Appreciation was expressed for his time and 
representation of the district.

The Board of Education took this time to share the sessions that they had attended at 
the Triple I conference.  Board members shared reflections from sessions attended at 
the IASB Triple I Conference, highlighting the value of networking opportunities, general 
sessions, and keynote speakers. Topics discussed included the evolving role of artificial 
intelligence in education, approaches to supporting English learners, and early 
workforce and career readiness initiatives through partnerships with higher education 
and local organizations. Members also noted sessions on effective board governance 
and the importance of maintaining a non-micromanaging, supportive board culture. 
Additionally, discussion included funding challenges facing districts due to uncertainty in 
federal programs, such as Title I, and the need to begin planning for the district’s next 
strategic plan as the current five-year plan approaches expiration.
  
Dr. Correa requested that the Board of Education make the Professional Leave and 
Conferences report a matter of record of the minutes of the regular December 17, 2025, 
Board of Education meeting.

A Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request was received by Dr. Luis Correa via email 
on December 5, 2025, from CT Mills (Public Info Access LLC) requesting the most 
current existing records listing all active employees within Gurnee School District 56, 
reflecting the following information: Full Name, Title/Position, Work email address and 
Work Location (School Name of Central Office).

Mrs. Orozco responded to CT Mills via email on December 8, 2025, with the requested 
information.

On a motion from Board Member Florip with a second from Board Member Pahl, the 
Board voted to adopt the attached policies from PRESS Issue 120 October 2025 as 
presented by the administration.  Motion carried on a roll call vote.  Roll Call: Ayes: 
Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie 
Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

On a motion from Board Member Pahl with a second from Board President Pos, the 
Board voted to approve Board policies under review (Policies 4:160, and 4:165) and to 
adopt those policies as presented by the administration.  Motion carried on a roll call 
vote.  Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain 
Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  



Page 5 of 7

Dr. Correa presented to the Board of Education for first reading the proposed calendar 
for the 2026-2027 school year; no action was required at this time. The calendar was 
developed in coordination with Warren and Woodland to align key dates and breaks in 
order to better serve shared families, staff, and students. Highlights include the first day 
of student attendance on August 19, 2026, and a projected last day of school on May 
28, 2027, allowing the school year to end earlier than usual. Winter and spring breaks 
are aligned with neighboring districts, and late-start Wednesdays are included 
throughout the year, with the exception of the first day of student attendance. The 
district will continue to collaborate with partner districts to make adjustments as needed, 
particularly around high school finals schedules.

Mr. Esteban presented a proposal from CISO Communications to expand the district’s 
partnership through a comprehensive refresh of the district and school websites. 
Administration reported that this work builds on recent efforts to improve districtwide 
communication following the communication assessment survey. The proposed next 
phase focuses on improving website navigation, accessibility, and ensuring content is 
current and accurate across all sites. The proposal includes approximately 100 hours of 
work to review and refresh the district office and school websites at a total cost of 
$16,000. Recent improvements to the website, including updated imagery and 
enhanced navigation, were noted; however, this proposed work is separate from 
ongoing communications support and would allow for a more comprehensive website 
update.

On a motion from Board Member Blockinger with a second from Board President Pos, 
the Board voted to approve the proposal for the district website refresh as 
recommended by the administration.  Motion carried on a roll call vote.  Roll Call: Ayes: 
Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie 
Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

During the Public Comment portion of the meeting, no one wished to address the Board 
of Education.

On a motion by Board Member Kotsinis and seconded by Board Member President 
Pos, the Board voted to adjourn open session at 5:43 p.m.  The Board went into closed 
session at 5:47 p.m. to discuss the following items on a roll call vote:
➢ The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or 

dismissal of specific employees of the District or legal counsel for the District, 
including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against an employee or 
against legal counsel for the District to determine its validity.  5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1), 
as amended by P.A. 93-0057.

➢ Student disciplinary cases.  5 ILCS 120/2(c)(9).
➢ The placement of individual students in special education programs and other 

matters relating to individual students.  5 ILCS 120/2(c)(10).
➢ Litigation, when an action against, affecting or on behalf of the particular District 

has been filed and is pending before a court or administrative tribunal, or when 
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the District finds that an action is probable or imminent, in which case the basis 
for the finding shall be recorded and entered into the closed meeting minutes.  5 
ILCS 120/2(c)(11).

➢ Collective negotiating matters between the public body and its employees or their 
representatives, or deliberations concerning salary schedules for one or more 
classes of employees. 5ILCS 120/2(C)(1).

➢ Discussion of lawfully closed meeting minutes, whether for purposes of approval 
by the body of the minutes or semi-annual review of the minutes as mandated by 
Section 2.06.  5 ILCS 120/2(c)(21).

Motion carried on a roll call vote.  Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim 
Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

The Board of Education came out of closed session at 6:00 p.m. on a motion from 
Board President Pos and seconded by Member Pahl.  Motion carried on a roll call vote.  
Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain 
Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

On a motion from Board Member Garcia with a second from Board Member 
Castellanos, the Board voted to approve the personnel recommendations as presented 
by the Superintendent.  Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy 
Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

On a motion from Board Member Florip with a second from Board Member Garcia, the 
Board voted to approve the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Board of 
Education and the Gurnee 56 Support Staff Council for the time period through June 30, 
2029. And motion to approve the Non-Precedent Agreement with Gurnee 56 Support 
Staff Council, regarding the annualized payroll schedule. Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, 
Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky 
Kotsinis.  

On a motion from Board Member Pahl with a second from Board President Pos, the 
Board voted to approve closed session minutes for the meeting on November 19, 2025, 
as presented.  Roll Call: Ayes: Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, 
Germain Castellanos, Odie Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  

A motion was made by Board Member Pahl and seconded by Board Member Florip to 
adjourn the meeting at 6:00 p.m.  Motion carried on a roll call vote. Roll Call: Ayes: 
Cesar Garcia, Mark Pos, Jim Blockinger, Mandy Florip, Germain Castellanos, Odie 
Pahl, and Becky Kotsinis.  
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Respectfully submitted:

_______________________________ _____________________________
Mark Pos, President            Odie Pahl, Secretary

Board of Education, District #56
Lake County, IL



FINANCIAL SUMMARY REPORT
January 28, 2026

Treasurer’s Report
Cash on Hand – $28,316,805.89

Revenue Report

2025-2026
Budget

December
Revenue

2025-2026
YTD Revenue

2025-2026
YTD %

Unreceived
Balance

$41,706,974.68 $784,097.70 $18,290,106.27 43.85% $23,416,868.41

Expenditure Report

2025-2026
Budget

December
Activity

2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
YTD %

Encumbered
Balance

Unencumbered
Balance

$45,601,223.77 $7,171,798.98 $23,911,710.22 52.44% $30,396.38 $21,659,117.17

Student Activity Fund Report

Monthly
Beginning Balance

December
Revenues

December
Expenditures

Monthly
Ending Balance

$116,255.34 $13,108.09 $20,314.81 $109,048.62

Revised Bills for Payment Report

December
Balance Sheet

December
Revenue

December
Expense Total

Fund Summary Totals $846,325.31 $2,180.40 $4,281,987.81 $5,130,493.52

Bills for Payment Report

January
Balance Sheet

January
Revenue

January
Expense Total

Fund Summary Totals $682,731.15 $0.00 $940,846.81 $1,623,577.96



  
Fund Name Fund/Cash Actual Cash Cash Receipts Cash Disburse Fund/Cash Actual Cash

Balance Balance This This Balance Balance
11/30/25 11/30/25 Month Month 12/31/25 12/31/25

Education $9,489,277.92 $16,397,367.64 $645,310.52 $3,132,207.64 $7,002,380.80 $13,910,470.52
Oper/Maint $1,023,501.83 $1,501,436.33 $19,957.20 $235,351.21 $808,107.82 $1,286,042.32
Debt Service $2,557,143.76 $2,567,605.24 $0.00 $3,158,576.67 -$601,432.91 -$590,971.43
Transportation -$402,794.87 $665,908.19 $0.00 $256,036.84 -$658,831.71 $409,871.35
Retirement $77,452.65 $800,786.94 $20,337.43 $102,757.62 -$4,967.54 $718,366.75
Capital Projects -$7,077,904.27 $275,607.03 $15,681.19 $268,685.40 -$7,330,908.48 $22,602.82
Working Cash -$242,887.66 $7,347,363.16 $82,811.36 $0.00 -$160,076.30 $7,430,174.52
Tort $192,746.89 $518,722.54 $0.00 $18,183.60 $174,563.29 $500,538.94
Fire/Prevention & Safety $4,403.77 $14,403.77 $0.00 $0.00 $4,403.77 $14,403.77

Sub-total  
$5,620,940.02 $30,089,200.84 $784,097.70 $7,171,798.98 -$766,761.26 $23,701,499.56

Petty Cash

Imprest Account $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
       
       

Grand Totals $5,624,440.02 $30,089,200.84 $784,097.70 $7,171,798.98 -$763,261.26 $23,701,499.56

Checking Accounts 12/31/25  
Money Market 1,340,832.30$             
Payroll Account -$                             
Board Account -$                             
Investment Account 26,975,973.59$           
Total 28,316,805.89$          

Gurnee School District #56
Treasurer's Report as of December 31, 2025



Gurnee School District #56 (10247-0101 - General Fund)
Type Holding ID Settle Date Maturity FDIC # Instrument Cost Par-Val/Mat. Val Rate
LIQ 12/31/2025 LIQ Balance $544,503.23 $544,503.23

MAX 12/31/2025 MAX Balance $1,781,740.80 $1,781,740.80

TS TS-1389306-1 10/03/2025 01/02/2026 ISDLAF TERM SERIES $1,500,000.00 $1,514,248.36 3.810

CD CD-1379943-1 05/27/2025 01/15/2026 29293 Cumberland Federal Bank, FSB $226,200.00 $232,035.05 4.041

CD CD-1379944-1 05/27/2025 01/15/2026 31840 Financial Federal Bank $243,400.00 $249,848.10 4.150

CD CD-1379945-1 05/27/2025 01/15/2026 14185 First State Bank and Trust Company,
Inc. $243,500.00 $249,783.65 4.043

CD CD-1379946-1 05/27/2025 01/15/2026 34836 North American Banking Company $243,500.00 $249,783.65 4.043

CD CD-1379947-1 05/27/2025 01/15/2026 33686 Bank Hapoalim B.M. $243,400.00 $249,770.41 4.100

CD CD-1387269-1 09/05/2025 02/12/2026 1086 The Bank of Versailles $245,800.00 $249,872.87 3.780

CD CD-1387270-1 09/05/2025 02/12/2026 18856 Oklahoma Capital Bank $245,800.00 $249,839.52 3.749

CD CD-1387271-1 09/05/2025 02/12/2026 4256 First National Bank $245,600.00 $249,868.06 3.964

CD CD-1387272-1 09/05/2025 02/12/2026 58410 Cross River Bank $245,800.00 $249,819.00 3.730

CD CD-1381664-1 06/13/2025 02/26/2026 5744 State Bank of the Lakes, National
Association $243,000.00 $249,922.11 4.030

CD CD-1381665-1 06/13/2025 02/26/2026 33935 Wintrust Bank, National Association $243,000.00 $249,922.11 4.030

CD CD-1381666-1 06/13/2025 02/26/2026 58314 Old Plank Trail Community Bank,
National Association $243,000.00 $249,922.11 4.030

CD CD-1381667-1 06/13/2025 02/26/2026 10643 Dundee Bank $242,900.00 $249,926.57 4.093

CD CD-1381668-1 06/13/2025 02/26/2026 27052 St. Charles Bank & Trust Company,
National Association $243,000.00 $249,922.11 4.030

CD CD-1381669-1 06/13/2025 02/26/2026 33803 Wheaton Bank & Trust, National
Association $243,000.00 $249,922.11 4.030

CD CD-1387264-1 09/05/2025 03/12/2026 58469 American Plus Bank, N.A. $245,100.00 $249,846.75 3.760

CD CD-1387265-1 09/05/2025 03/12/2026 8252 Omb Bank $244,700.00 $249,867.53 4.100

CD CD-1387266-1 09/05/2025 03/12/2026 22366 GBC International Bank $220,100.00 $224,363.15 3.760

CD CD-1387267-1 09/05/2025 03/12/2026 58584 American Pride Bank $245,200.00 $249,948.69 3.760

CD CD-1387268-1 09/05/2025 03/12/2026 57974 California International Bank, N.A. $244,900.00 $249,810.01 3.893

SEC SEC-69574-1 06/18/2025 03/18/2026 3510 BANK OF AMERICA NA $242,317.60 $242,000.00 4.169

SEC SEC-69578-1 06/20/2025 03/20/2026 33539 PREFERRED BANK LA CALIF $242,317.60 $242,000.00 4.169

SEC SEC-69579-1 06/20/2025 03/20/2026 28088 WASHINGTON FEDERAL $242,317.60 $242,000.00 4.169

SEC SEC-69576-1 06/24/2025 03/24/2026 9087 FIRST SOURCE BANK $242,317.60 $242,000.00 4.169

SEC SEC-69583-1 06/27/2025 03/27/2026 11445 JEFFERSON BANK $249,333.00 $249,000.00 4.168

CD CD-1386273-1 08/22/2025 04/09/2026 57993 ServisFirst Bank $243,700.00 $249,919.94 4.050

CD CD-1386274-1 08/22/2025 04/09/2026 3182 MapleMark Bank $243,800.00 $249,743.05 3.869

CD CD-1386275-1 08/22/2025 04/09/2026 14769 DMB Community Bank $244,000.00 $249,934.88 3.860

CD CD-1386276-1 08/22/2025 04/09/2026 57825 Truxton Trust Company $243,800.00 $249,794.82 3.902

CD CD-1386277-1 08/22/2025 04/09/2026 4160 Regent Bank $224,700.00 $230,165.44 3.860

CD CD-1387259-1 09/05/2025 04/09/2026 58716 Third Coast Bank $244,300.00 $249,923.85 3.890

CD CD-1387260-1 09/05/2025 04/09/2026 34966 First Capital Bank $223,100.00 $227,948.67 3.672

CD CD-1387261-1 09/05/2025 04/09/2026 1373 BOM Bank $243,900.00 $249,812.19 4.096

CD CD-1387262-1 09/05/2025 04/09/2026 33306 CIBC Bank USA $244,200.00 $249,919.24 3.958

CD CD-1387263-1 09/05/2025 04/09/2026 34519 Merrick Bank $244,500.00 $249,876.41 3.716

01/26/2026 07:34:38 AM For informational purposes only. 2 / 4



Type Holding ID Settle Date Maturity FDIC # Instrument Cost Par-Val/Mat. Val Rate

CD CD-1381663-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 27589 Lake Forest Bank & Trust Company,
National Association $241,600.00 $249,934.47 4.010

CD CD-1381670-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 33849 Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company,
National Association $241,600.00 $249,934.47 4.010

CD CD-1381671-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 34073 Libertyville Bank & Trust Company,
National Association $241,600.00 $249,934.47 4.010

CD CD-1381672-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 34681 Crystal Lake Bank and Trust
Company, National Association $241,600.00 $249,934.47 4.010

CD CD-1381673-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 1435 Exchange Bank $241,600.00 $249,880.43 3.984

CD CD-1381674-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 57512 Western Alliance Bank $241,600.00 $249,936.55 4.011

CD CD-1381675-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 90308 Winchester Savings Bank $241,600.00 $249,846.78 3.968

CD CD-1381676-1 06/13/2025 04/23/2026 57082 Northbrook Bank and Trust Company,
National Association $241,600.00 $249,934.47 4.010

CD CD-1381657-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 29209 NexBank $240,600.00 $249,938.81 4.143

CD CD-1381658-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 5496 Cornerstone Bank $240,600.00 $249,890.34 4.121

CD CD-1381659-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 29147 NorthEast Community Bank $240,800.00 $249,861.15 4.016

CD CD-1381660-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 34444 Customers Bank $240,800.00 $249,865.95 4.018

CD CD-1381661-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 30387 FirstBank Puerto Rico $240,900.00 $249,928.80 4.000

CD CD-1381662-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 34607 First Internet Bank of Indiana $240,700.00 $249,942.04 4.098

CD CD-1381682-1 06/13/2025 05/21/2026 58626 GBank $240,500.00 $249,784.22 4.120

TS TS-1389307-1 10/03/2025 05/29/2026 ISDLAF TERM SERIES $1,000,000.00 $1,023,800.00 3.650

CD CD-1390274-1 10/22/2025 06/03/2026 57512 Western Alliance Bank $1,000,000.00 $1,021,909.04 3.570

CD CD-1388573-1 09/22/2025 06/04/2026 58481 First Bank $243,700.00 $249,911.51 3.648

CD CD-1388574-1 09/22/2025 06/04/2026 3387 FirstBank Southwest $243,400.00 $249,934.04 3.842

CD CD-1391236-1 11/17/2025 06/18/2026 35497 Quaint Oak Bank $244,600.00 $249,854.39 3.681

CD CD-1391237-1 11/17/2025 06/18/2026 33653 Bank of China $244,200.00 $249,841.80 3.959

CD CD-1391238-1 11/17/2025 06/18/2026 23749 Mission National Bank $244,600.00 $249,799.27 3.643

CD CD-1391239-1 11/17/2025 06/18/2026 57512 Western Alliance Bank $1,866,600.00 $1,905,661.44 3.586

CD CD-1392765-1 12/10/2025 12/17/2026 21805 First State Bank of DeQueen $240,500.00 $249,737.53 3.769

CD CD-1392766-1 12/10/2025 12/17/2026 58534 Solera National Bank $240,700.00 $249,745.07 3.687

CD CD-1392767-1 12/10/2025 12/17/2026 68588 Consumers Credit Union $240,600.00 $249,844.81 3.770

CD CD-1392768-1 12/10/2025 12/17/2026 32541 Flagstar Bank, National Association $241,000.00 $249,903.79 3.625

CD CD-1392769-1 12/10/2025 12/17/2026 58234 Pacific Alliance Bank $240,000.00 $248,928.00 3.650

Sub Totals → $22,193,347.43 $22,665,942.55

Gurnee School District #56 (10247-0204 - Working Cash Bonds 2023)
Type Holding ID Settle Date Maturity FDIC # Instrument Cost Par-Val/Mat. Val Rate
LIQ 12/31/2025 LIQ Balance $943.83 $943.83

MAX 12/31/2025 MAX Balance $4,781,682.33 $4,781,682.33

Sub Totals → $4,782,626.16 $4,782,626.16

Totals → $26,975,973.59 $27,448,568.71
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Time and Dollar Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 3.81%

Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 114.32 Days

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only based on the fixed rate investments.

Portfolio Summary

Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
TS 9.25 $2,538,048.36 Term Series

CD 60.42 $16,584,650.16 Certificate of Deposit

SEC 4.44 $1,218,251.23 Securities

LIQ 1.99 $545,447.06 LIQ Account

MAX 23.91 $6,563,423.13 MAX Account

Index

Cost is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment (including any fees and commissions) plus any reinvested dividends.

Rate is the average monthly yield for pool investments or the rate on the last business day of the month for SDA investments or the yield to maturity or yield to worst for fixed term investments.

Face/Par/Shares is the amount received at maturity for fixed rate investments or the balance at statement date for pool investments.

Market Value reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and other assets for which market pricing is not readily available from a
third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost” for fixed term investments or the balance at statement date for pool investments.

CD - Certificates of Deposit, CP - Commercial Paper, ISC - Investment Shares Class, MMA - Money Market Account, SEC - Government Securities, TS - Term Series
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3frbud12.p 76-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:1

05.25.10.00.00 BOARD REVENUE REPORT  (Date: 12/2025) 12:36 PM

2025-26 December 2025-26 2025-26 2025-26 UNRECEIVED

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ  SJ      FUNCTION                              BUDGET             REVENUE         YTD REVENUE     YTD %             BALANCE

10---- ---- ---- -- ----- EDUCATIONAL FUND              30,066,563.40          645,310.52       13,670,312.52     45.47       16,396,250.88

11---- ---- ---- -- ----- NO LONGER USED      

20---- ---- ---- -- ----- OPER & MAINT FUND        2,920,643.99           19,957.20        1,148,703.79     39.33        1,771,940.20

30---- ---- ---- -- ----- DEBT SERVICE        4,131,009.37         1,787,346.98     43.27        2,343,662.39

40---- ---- ---- -- ----- TRANSPORTATION FUND            2,620,198.66           732,057.56     27.94        1,888,141.10

50---- ---- ---- -- ----- RETIREMENT FUND                  939,442.03           20,337.43          388,378.85     41.34          551,063.18

60---- ---- ---- -- ----- CAPITAL PROJECTS          300,000.00           15,681.19          110,621.79     36.87          189,378.21

70---- ---- ---- -- ----- WORKING CASH FUND                265,247.30           82,811.36          222,125.93     83.74           43,121.37

80---- ---- ---- -- ----- TORT IMMUNITY FUND          463,869.93           230,558.85     49.70          233,311.08

90---- ---- ---- -- ----- FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY      

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Grand Revenue Totals       41,706,974.68          784,097.70       18,290,106.27     43.85       23,416,868.41

Number of Accounts: 262

************************ End of report ************************



3frbud12.p 76-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:1

05.25.10.00.00 BOARD EXPENDITURE REPORT  (Date: 12/2025) 12:31 PM

2025-26 December 2025-26 2025-26 2025-26 ENCUMBERED UNENCUMBERED

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ  SJ           FUND                                        BUDGET            ACTIVITY        YTD ACTIVITY     YTD %           BALANCE             BALANCE

10---- ---- ---- -- ------ EDUCATIONAL FUND                    30,543,492.87        3,132,207.64       15,739,907.89     51.53         30,396.38       14,773,188.60

11---- ---- ---- -- ------ NO LONGER USED       

20---- ---- ---- -- ------ OPER & MAINT FUND        2,695,047.90          235,351.21        1,230,335.26     45.65         1,464,712.64

30---- ---- ---- -- ------ DEBT SERVICE        4,353,720.00        3,158,576.67        3,317,888.45     76.21         1,035,831.55

40---- ---- ---- -- ------ TRANSPORTATION FUND                  2,713,845.00          256,036.84        1,047,265.11     38.59         1,666,579.89

50---- ---- ---- -- ------ RETIREMENT FUND                        931,118.00          102,757.62          471,370.11     50.62           459,747.89

60---- ---- ---- -- ------ CAPITAL PROJECTS        3,788,000.00          268,685.40        1,707,767.51     45.08         2,080,232.49

70---- ---- ---- -- ------ WORKING CASH FUND                      200,000.00              200,000.00

80---- ---- ---- -- ------ TORT IMMUNITY FUND          376,000.00           18,183.60          397,175.89    105.63           -21,175.89

90---- ---- ---- -- ------ FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY FUND       

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Grand Expense Totals       45,601,223.77        7,171,798.98       23,911,710.22     52.44         30,396.38       21,659,117.17

Number of Accounts: 3237

************************ End of report ************************



GURNEE SCHOOL DIST #56 STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND DECEMBER         

MONTHLY REVENUES EXPENDITURES MONTHLY YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE

ACCOUNT BEG. BALANCE DECEMBER DECEMBER ENDING BALANCE 6-30-25 BALANCE REVENUE EXPENDITURES

 DO-FACULTY/PTO ACCOUNT $10,570.16 $0.00 $8,100.54 $2,469.62 $734.68 $9,987.76 $8,252.54

 DO-DESTINATION IMAGINATION $5,016.25 $0.00 $0.00 $5,016.25 $5,016.25 $0.00 $0.00

 DO-J. CALLAGHAN TRUST FUND $640.79 $2,000.00 $53.68 $2,587.11 $685.76 $2,000.00 $98.65

 SPL-STUD. PROG. $7,172.22 $0.00 $2,858.00 $4,314.22 $3,335.22 $6,711.00 $5,732.00

 SPL-LRC $3,422.56 $1,925.00 $1,915.61 $3,431.95 $3,422.56 $1,925.00 $1,915.61

 SPL-BOOK VENDING MACHINE $692.85 $0.00 $0.00 $692.85 $692.85 $0.00 $0.00

 SPL-PTO $1,384.08 $1,244.61 $0.00 $2,628.69 $1,428.81 $1,244.61 $44.73

 SPL-DONUTS WITH GROWNUPS $668.93 $0.00 $443.17 $225.76 $864.37 $0.00 $638.61

 PT-STUD. PROG. $13,096.23 $145.00 $428.34 $12,812.89 $11,133.26 $4,103.50 $5,671.87

 PT-DRAMA/CHORAL $1,717.82 $0.00 $0.00 $1,717.82 $1,717.82 $0.00 $0.00

 PT-LRC $5,127.79 $0.00 $0.00 $5,127.79 $4,036.59 $2,734.02 $1,679.88

 PT-SSC $2,456.63 $0.00 $538.96 $1,917.67 $2,468.63 $0.00 $550.96

 PT-AMER. GIRLS CLUB ($23.70) $0.00 $0.00 ($23.70) $109.16 $0.00 $132.86

 PT-SCIENCE CLUB $201.77 $0.00 $0.00 $201.77 $201.77 $0.00 $0.00

 PT-PTO $698.41 $0.00 $0.00 $698.41 $698.41 $0.00 $0.00

 PT-GREAT AMERICANS $7,472.60 $0.00 $11.36 $7,461.24 $7,472.60 $0.00 $11.36

 PT-YEARBOOK $1,303.00 $17.00 $0.00 $1,320.00 $1,549.45 $17.00 $246.45

 VIK-STUD. PROG. $3,532.61 $0.00 $684.80 $2,847.81 $2,152.61 $1,380.00 $684.80

 VIK-LRC $17.99 $0.00 $1,210.66 ($1,192.67) $17.99 $0.00 $1,210.66

 VIK-SSC $567.24 $0.00 $0.00 $567.24 $763.24 $349.02 $545.00

 VIK-DRAMA $12,854.79 $3,872.00 $3,654.69 $13,072.10 $14,326.22 $3,872.00 $5,126.12

 VIK-YEARBOOK $2,724.72 $0.00 $0.00 $2,724.72 $339.72 $2,385.00 $0.00

 VIK-8TH GRADE $7,754.92 $0.00 $0.00 $7,754.92 $9,935.94 $260.00 $2,381.02

 VIK-NAT'L JR HON SOC $385.00 $0.00 $0.00 $385.00 $385.00 $0.00 $0.00

 VIK-ATHLETIC PARENT $3,152.95 $0.00 $415.00 $2,737.95 $2,046.45 $1,300.00 $608.50

 VIK-CHORAL $410.20 $0.00 $0.00 $410.20 $410.20 $0.00 $0.00

 VIK-PTO $2,938.85 $794.86 $0.00 $3,733.71 $2,938.85 $794.86 $0.00

 RT-STUD.PROG. $3,780.69 $0.00 $0.00 $3,780.69 $4,760.26 $420.00 $1,399.57

 RT-LRC $1,784.37 $1,331.73 $0.00 $3,116.10 $1,784.37 $1,331.73 $0.00

 RT-NAT'L JR HON SOC ($11.27) $256.00 $0.00 $244.73 $186.73 $256.00 $198.00

 RT-SSC $2,837.32 $581.00 $0.00 $3,418.32 $3,551.32 $704.00 $837.00

 RT-GREAT AMERICANS $2,480.02 $0.00 $0.00 $2,480.02 $2,632.97 $0.00 $152.95

 RT-PTO $704.63 $0.00 $0.00 $704.63 $704.63 $0.00 $0.00

 RT-CHOIR $46.00 $171.00 $0.00 $217.00 $46.00 $171.00 $0.00

 RT-ART CLUB $621.81 $0.00 $0.00 $621.81 $621.81 $0.00 $0.00

 RT-YEARBOOK $1,300.95 $499.70 $0.00 $1,800.65 $552.25 $1,248.40 $0.00

 INTEREST EARNED/EXP $6,753.16 $270.19 $0.00 $7,023.35 $5,312.03 $1,711.32 $0.00

MONTHLY TOTALS $116,255.34 $13,108.09 $20,314.81 $109,048.62 $99,036.78 $44,906.22 $38,119.14



3frdtl01.p 89-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:1

05.25.10.00.00 BILLS PAID REPORT (Dates: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25)  9:26 AM

POST ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE CHECK BANK

DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                              DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER     DATE          NUMBER CODE                  AMOUNT

12/05/2025 GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRI 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500116 9  PAYROLL            200.00

12/05/2025 GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRI 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500116 9  PAYROLL          1,227.04

Totals for 202500116          1,427.04

12/19/2025 GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRI 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500133 9  PAYROLL            200.00

12/19/2025 GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRI 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500133 9  PAYROLL          1,227.04

Totals for 202500133          1,427.04

Totals for GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 56          2,854.08

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500111 9  PAYROLL          9,894.91

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500111 9  PAYROLL          1,895.03

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500111 9  PAYROLL          1,895.03

Totals for 202500111         13,684.97

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          6,046.00

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          2,016.56

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          2,475.58

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL            192.36

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL            163.59

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          2,404.23

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL            145.00

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL             80.00

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL         10,538.14

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL         50,179.80

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          2,248.58

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          1,936.86

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL          9,479.83

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL            471.64

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL            578.97

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BF 12/05/2025 202500117 9  PAYROLL         10,446.42

Totals for 202500117         99,403.56

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500125 9  PAYROLL           -784.20

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BF 12/05/2025 202500125 9  PAYROLL           -784.20

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CD 12/05/2025 202500125 9  PAYROLL         -2,615.48

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CD 12/05/2025 202500125 9  PAYROLL           -183.40

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CF 12/05/2025 202500125 9  PAYROLL           -183.40

Totals for 202500125         -4,550.68



3frdtl01.p 89-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:2

05.25.10.00.00 BILLS PAID REPORT (Dates: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25)  9:26 AM

POST ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE CHECK BANK

DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                              DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER     DATE          NUMBER CODE                  AMOUNT

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CD 12/05/2025 202500129 9  PAYROLL            112.03

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CF 12/05/2025 202500129 9  PAYROLL            112.03

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DD 12/05/2025 202500129 9  PAYROLL            116.96

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DD 12/05/2025 202500129 9  PAYROLL             26.20

12/05/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DF 12/05/2025 202500129 9  PAYROLL             26.20

Totals for 202500129            393.42

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL         48,807.01

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          2,285.47

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          2,716.98

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          6,013.86

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          2,064.53

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          3,013.79

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL            192.36

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL            244.71

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          2,449.23

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL            145.00

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL             80.00

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL          9,614.68

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL            482.87

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL            704.86

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL         11,092.18

12/19/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500134 9  PAYROLL         10,697.09

Totals for 202500134        100,604.62

Totals for FIFTH THIRD BANK        209,535.89

12/05/2025 HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOY 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500124 9  PAYROLL             62.50

Totals for 202500124             62.50

12/19/2025 HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOY 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500141 9  PAYROLL             62.50

Totals for 202500141             62.50

Totals for HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOYER CONTRI            125.00

12/05/2025 HEALTHEQUITY 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500123 9  PAYROLL            340.00

12/05/2025 HEALTHEQUITY 20L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500123 9  PAYROLL              5.00

Totals for 202500123            345.00
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05.25.10.00.00 BILLS PAID REPORT (Dates: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25)  9:26 AM

POST ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE CHECK BANK

DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                              DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER     DATE          NUMBER CODE                  AMOUNT

12/19/2025 HEALTHEQUITY 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500140 9  PAYROLL            340.00

12/19/2025 HEALTHEQUITY 20L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500140 9  PAYROLL              5.00

Totals for 202500140            345.00

Totals for HEALTHEQUITY            690.00

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500112 9  PAYROLL          4,334.58

Totals for 202500112          4,334.58

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500118 9  PAYROLL             70.00

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500118 9  PAYROLL              5.00

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500118 9  PAYROLL             10.00

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500118 9  PAYROLL         25,000.11

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500118 9  PAYROLL          1,386.94

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500118 9  PAYROLL          1,717.08

Totals for 202500118         28,189.13

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CD 12/05/2025 202500126 9  PAYROLL           -564.11

Totals for 202500126           -564.11

12/05/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DD 12/05/2025 202500130 9  PAYROLL             80.59

Totals for 202500130             80.59

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500135 9  PAYROLL             75.00

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500135 9  PAYROLL              5.00

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500135 9  PAYROLL             10.00

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500135 9  PAYROLL         25,329.46

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500135 9  PAYROLL          1,393.00

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500135 9  PAYROLL          2,110.40

Totals for 202500135         28,922.86

Totals for ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENU         60,963.05

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 10L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500161 9  PAYROLL          3,299.30

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 20L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500161 9  PAYROLL          1,294.75

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 40L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500161 9  PAYROLL          1,670.16

Totals for 202500161          6,264.21
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12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 50L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500162 9  PAYROLL         12,524.78

Totals for 202500162         12,524.78

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 10L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500163 9  PAYROLL          3,660.33

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 20L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500163 9  PAYROLL          1,413.28

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 40L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500163 9  PAYROLL          2,023.67

Totals for 202500163          7,097.28

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 50L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500164 9  PAYROLL         14,005.30

Totals for 202500164         14,005.30

Totals for ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT         39,891.57

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 10L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500165 9  PAYROLL            812.58

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 20L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500165 9  PAYROLL            693.02

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 40L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500165 9  PAYROLL          1,547.06

Totals for 202500165          3,052.66

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 10L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500166 9  PAYROLL            812.58

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 20L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500166 9  PAYROLL            684.68

12/19/2025 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL R 40L000 4540 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500166 9  PAYROLL          1,795.23

Totals for 202500166          3,292.49

Totals for ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RET FUND          6,345.15

12/19/2025 NCPERS GROUP LIFE IN 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82042 9  PAYROLL              8.00

12/19/2025 NCPERS GROUP LIFE IN 40L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82042 9  PAYROLL              8.00

Totals for 82042             16.00

12/19/2025 NCPERS GROUP LIFE IN 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82046 9  PAYROLL              8.00

12/19/2025 NCPERS GROUP LIFE IN 40L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82046 9  PAYROLL              8.00

Totals for 82046             16.00

Totals for NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.             32.00

12/19/2025 AFT LOCAL 504 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82043 9  PAYROLL          8,260.13

Totals for 82043          8,260.13

12/19/2025 AFT LOCAL 504 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82047 9  PAYROLL          8,260.13
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Totals for 82047          8,260.13

Totals for AFT LOCAL 504         16,520.26

12/19/2025 NEW YORK LIFE INSURA 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82044 9  PAYROLL            775.10

12/19/2025 NEW YORK LIFE INSURA 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82044 9  PAYROLL             50.00

12/19/2025 NEW YORK LIFE INSURA 40L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82044 9  PAYROLL             53.62

Totals for 82044            878.72

12/19/2025 NEW YORK LIFE INSURA 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82048 9  PAYROLL            775.10

12/19/2025 NEW YORK LIFE INSURA 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82048 9  PAYROLL             50.00

12/19/2025 NEW YORK LIFE INSURA 40L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82048 9  PAYROLL             53.62

Totals for 82048            878.72

Totals for NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE          1,757.44

12/19/2025 STATE DISBURSEMENT U 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025     82045 9  PAYROLL            233.40

Totals for 82045            233.40

12/19/2025 STATE DISBURSEMENT U 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025     82049 9  PAYROLL            233.40

Totals for 82049            233.40

Totals for STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT            466.80

12/05/2025 TEACHER 457 SAVINGS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500122 9  PAYROLL            375.15

12/05/2025 TEACHER 457 SAVINGS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500122 9  PAYROLL             87.13

Totals for 202500122            462.28

12/19/2025 TEACHER 457 SAVINGS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500139 9  PAYROLL            377.78

12/19/2025 TEACHER 457 SAVINGS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500139 9  PAYROLL            187.13

Totals for 202500139            564.91

Totals for TEACHER 457 SAVINGS          1,027.19

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500113 9  PAYROLL         11,428.80

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500113 9  PAYROLL            736.59

Totals for 202500113         12,165.39

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500119 9  PAYROLL          3,416.57
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12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500119 9  PAYROLL         52,176.90

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BF 12/05/2025 202500119 9  PAYROLL          3,362.56

Totals for 202500119         58,956.03

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BF 12/05/2025 202500127 9  PAYROLL         -1,307.84

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CD 12/05/2025 202500127 9  PAYROLL         -1,138.35

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CF 12/05/2025 202500127 9  PAYROLL            -73.36

Totals for 202500127         -2,519.55

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CF 12/05/2025 202500131 9  PAYROLL            186.83

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DD 12/05/2025 202500131 9  PAYROLL            162.62

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DF 12/05/2025 202500131 9  PAYROLL             10.48

Totals for 202500131            359.93

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500136 9  PAYROLL         51,945.15

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500136 9  PAYROLL          2,392.18

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500136 9  PAYROLL          3,347.55

Totals for 202500136         57,684.88

12/31/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251121AF 12/31/2025 202500167 9  PAYROLL            250.31

Totals for 202500167            250.31

12/31/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/31/2025 202500168 9  PAYROLL            250.31

Totals for 202500168            250.31

12/31/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/31/2025 202500169 9  PAYROLL            250.31

Totals for 202500169            250.31

12/31/2025 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/31/2025 202500170 9  PAYROLL             17.28

Totals for 202500170             17.28

Totals for TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM        127,414.89

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500114 9  PAYROLL          1,142.86

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AF 12/05/2025 202500114 9  PAYROLL            850.78

Totals for 202500114          1,993.64

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500120 9  PAYROLL          4,562.93

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BF 12/05/2025 202500120 9  PAYROLL          3,883.55
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Totals for 202500120          8,446.48

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CD 12/05/2025 202500128 9  PAYROLL           -113.84

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205CF 12/05/2025 202500128 9  PAYROLL            -84.74

Totals for 202500128           -198.58

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DD 12/05/2025 202500132 9  PAYROLL             16.26

12/05/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205DF 12/05/2025 202500132 9  PAYROLL             12.11

Totals for 202500132             28.37

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500137 9  PAYROLL          4,522.50

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AF 12/19/2025 202500137 9  PAYROLL          3,866.54

Totals for 202500137          8,389.04

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219BD 12/19/2025 202500153 9  PAYROLL           -640.89

Totals for 202500153           -640.89

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219CD 12/19/2025 202500157 9  PAYROLL             32.29

Totals for 202500157             32.29

12/19/2025 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219DD 12/19/2025 202500160 9  PAYROLL            -46.13

Totals for 202500160            -46.13

Totals for TEACHERS' HEALTH INSURANCE         18,004.22

12/05/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205AD 12/05/2025 202500115 9  PAYROLL            595.43

Totals for 202500115            595.43

12/05/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500121 9  PAYROLL          1,943.24

12/05/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500121 9  PAYROLL             54.01

12/05/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251205BD 12/05/2025 202500121 9  PAYROLL             45.91

Totals for 202500121          2,043.16

12/19/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500138 9  PAYROLL          1,925.68

12/19/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500138 9  PAYROLL             60.37

12/19/2025 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20251219AD 12/19/2025 202500138 9  PAYROLL             71.49

Totals for 202500138          2,057.54

Totals for WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVEN          4,696.13
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Totals for BNK09        490,323.67

  

Totals for checks        490,323.67
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND                     379,392.02              0.00              0.00        379,392.02

20 OPER & MAINT FUND         17,442.50              0.00              0.00         17,442.50

40 TRANSPORTATION FUND                   23,119.58              0.00              0.00         23,119.58

50 RETIREMENT FUND                       70,369.57              0.00              0.00         70,369.57

*** Fund Summary Totals ***        490,323.67              0.00              0.00        490,323.67

************************ End of report ************************
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FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND                     693,198.46          2,180.40        616,242.81      1,311,621.67

20 OPER & MAINT FUND         38,540.10              0.00        112,836.05        151,376.15

30 DEBT SERVICE              0.00              0.00      3,158,576.67      3,158,576.67

40 TRANSPORTATION FUND                   44,217.18              0.00        107,463.28        151,680.46

50 RETIREMENT FUND                       70,369.57              0.00              0.00         70,369.57

60 CAPITAL PROJECTS              0.00              0.00        268,685.40        268,685.40

80 TORT IMMUNITY FUND              0.00              0.00         18,183.60         18,183.60

*** Fund Summary Totals ***        846,325.31          2,180.40      4,281,987.81      5,130,493.52

************************ End of report ************************
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01/28/2026 AASA 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 Direct Services 2026 - Onsite 28297-1 12/31/2025     82050 0  ACCOUNT          9,950.00

Support Professional Learning

01/23/2026 AASA 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 Direct Services 2026 - Onsite 28297-1 12/31/2025     82050 0  ACCOUNT         -9,950.00

Support Professional Learning

Totals for 82050              0.00

01/28/2026 AASA 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 Direct Services 2026 - Onsite 28297-1 12/31/2025     82223 0  ACCOUNT          9,950.00

Support Professional Learning

Totals for 82223          9,950.00

Totals for AASA          9,950.00

01/28/2026 ACE HARDWARE 20E006 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 152592/4 12/22/2025     82051 0  ACCOUNT              1.26

01/23/2026 ACE HARDWARE 20E006 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 152592/4 12/22/2025     82051 0  ACCOUNT             -1.26

Totals for 82051              0.00

01/28/2026 ACE HARDWARE 20E006 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 152592/4 12/22/2025     82224 0  ACCOUNT              1.26

Totals for 82224              1.26

Totals for ACE HARDWARE              1.26

01/28/2026 ADVIA CREDIT UNION 30E000 5220 6200 00 000000 Debt Certificate Series 121825 12/18/2025      6359 0  ACCOUNT         45,586.00

Totals for 6359         45,586.00

Totals for ADVIA CREDIT UNION         45,586.00

01/20/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 575504425 04/01/2025     80613 0  ACCOUNT           -475.00

01/20/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 80210825 08/01/2025     80613 0  ACCOUNT           -475.00

Totals for 80613           -950.00

01/28/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 80210825 08/01/2025     82052 0  ACCOUNT            475.00

01/28/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 57550425 04/01/2025     82052 0  ACCOUNT            475.00

01/23/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 57550425 04/01/2025     82052 0  ACCOUNT           -475.00

01/23/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 80210825 08/01/2025     82052 0  ACCOUNT           -475.00

Totals for 82052              0.00

01/28/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 57550425 04/01/2025     82225 0  ACCOUNT            475.00

01/28/2026 AMALGAMATED BANK OF 30E000 5200 6100 00 000000 Registrar & Paying Agent 80210825 08/01/2025     82225 0  ACCOUNT            475.00

Totals for 82225            950.00
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Totals for AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO              0.00

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1H7T-HPDK- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            419.54

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 1RVQ-PLFT- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             80.74

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1LTY-4KDJ- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            629.80

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E006 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1CNT-PNR6- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            246.88

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 1100 4100 00 910002 Supplies 13P6-W96D- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            539.10

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 2210 3310 00 462000 Supplies 1QMM-GGRR- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            265.30

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 2210 4100 00 433100 Supplies 19PG-QRHW- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             50.42

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 1CQV-HJH4- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             57.82

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1QMM-GGRR- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT              7.99

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Supplies 1CQV-HJH4- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            255.98

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 2210 4100 00 433100 Supplies 16GD-CP1C- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            668.16

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1200 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1FNM-43TD- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             24.99

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1J7N-9QH1- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            254.24

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1200 4100 00 000000 Supplies 14HM-73KV- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            378.28

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1D4L-R37H- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             37.96

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies 1LTY-4KDJ- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            367.11

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies 14XL-4R3T- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            159.84

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 2410 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1LKP-34DJ- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             89.99

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 13RV-GWTV- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT              0.01

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies - Credit Memo 14HM-73KV- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -26.98

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies - Credit Memo 1D4L-R37H- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -49.95

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 1100 4100 00 910002 Supplies 13P6-W96D- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -539.10

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 13RV-GWTV- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             -0.01

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1200 4100 00 000000 Supplies 14HM-73KV- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -378.28

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies - Credit Memo 14HM-73KV- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             26.98

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies 14XL-4R3T- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -159.84

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 2210 4100 00 433100 Supplies 16GD-CP1C- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -668.16

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 2210 4100 00 433100 Supplies 19PG-QRHW- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -50.42

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E006 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1CNT-PNR6- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -246.88

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Supplies 1CQV-HJH4- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -255.98

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 1CQV-HJH4- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -57.82

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1D4L-R37H- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -37.96

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies - Credit Memo 1D4L-R37H- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             49.95

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1200 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1FNM-43TD- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -24.99

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1H7T-HPDK- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -419.54

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1J7N-9QH1- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -254.24
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01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 2410 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1LKP-34DJ- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -89.99

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies 1LTY-4KDJ- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -367.11

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1LTY-4KDJ- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -629.80

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1QMM-GGRR- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT             -7.99

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 2210 3310 00 462000 Supplies 1QMM-GGRR- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT           -265.30

01/23/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 1RVQ-PLFT- 01/01/2026     82054 0  ACCOUNT            -80.74

Totals for 82054              0.00

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 1100 4100 00 910002 Supplies 13P6-W96D- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            539.10

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 13RV-GWTV- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT              0.01

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1200 4100 00 000000 Supplies 14HM-73KV- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            378.28

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies - Credit Memo 14HM-73KV- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            -26.98

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies 14XL-4R3T- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            159.84

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 2210 4100 00 433100 Supplies 16GD-CP1C- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            668.16

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 2210 4100 00 433100 Supplies 19PG-QRHW- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT             50.42

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E006 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1CNT-PNR6- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            246.88

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Supplies 1CQV-HJH4- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            255.98

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 1CQV-HJH4- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT             57.82

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1D4L-R37H- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT             37.96

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies - Credit Memo 1D4L-R37H- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            -49.95

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1200 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1FNM-43TD- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT             24.99

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1H7T-HPDK- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            419.54

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E002 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1J7N-9QH1- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            254.24

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 2410 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1LKP-34DJ- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT             89.99

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E001 1100 4100 25 000000 Supplies 1LTY-4KDJ- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            367.11

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1LTY-4KDJ- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            629.80

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 1QMM-GGRR- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT              7.99

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E000 2210 3310 00 462000 Supplies 1QMM-GGRR- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT            265.30

01/28/2026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10E003 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 1RVQ-PLFT- 01/01/2026     82227 0  ACCOUNT             80.74

Totals for 82227          4,457.22

Totals for AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES          4,457.22

01/28/2026 AMES, DIANE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DA012226 01/22/2026     82055 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 AMES, DIANE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DA012226 01/22/2026     82055 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82055              0.00



3frdtl01.p 89-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:4

05.25.10.00.00 BILLS PAID REPORT (Dates: 01/01/26 - 01/31/26) 12:00 PM

POST ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE CHECK BANK

DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                              DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER     DATE          NUMBER CODE                  AMOUNT

01/28/2026 AMES, DIANE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DA012226 01/22/2026     82228 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82228            550.00

Totals for AMES, DIANE            550.00

01/28/2026 ANDERSON LOCK 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 7122773 01/05/2026     82056 0  ACCOUNT         10,698.88

01/23/2026 ANDERSON LOCK 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 7122773 01/05/2026     82056 0  ACCOUNT        -10,698.88

Totals for 82056              0.00

01/28/2026 ANDERSON LOCK 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 7122773 01/05/2026     82229 0  ACCOUNT         10,698.88

Totals for 82229         10,698.88

Totals for ANDERSON LOCK         10,698.88

01/28/2026 ANTREASSIAN, LORI 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 Contract Service - DEC LA123125 12/31/2025     82057 0  ACCOUNT          7,964.00

01/28/2026 ANTREASSIAN, LORI 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 OT Evaluation 84 01/05/2026     82057 0  ACCOUNT            337.50

01/23/2026 ANTREASSIAN, LORI 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 OT Evaluation 84 01/05/2026     82057 0  ACCOUNT           -337.50

01/23/2026 ANTREASSIAN, LORI 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 Contract Service - DEC LA123125 12/31/2025     82057 0  ACCOUNT         -7,964.00

Totals for 82057              0.00

01/28/2026 ANTREASSIAN, LORI 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 OT Evaluation 84 01/05/2026     82230 0  ACCOUNT            337.50

01/28/2026 ANTREASSIAN, LORI 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 Contract Service - DEC LA123125 12/31/2025     82230 0  ACCOUNT          7,964.00

Totals for 82230          8,301.50

Totals for ANTREASSIAN, LORI          8,301.50

01/28/2026 APPLE COMPUTER INC 10E000 2150 4100 00 462000 Supplies - AAC Devices MC42434997 01/06/2025     82058 0  ACCOUNT          3,000.00

01/28/2026 APPLE COMPUTER INC 10E000 2150 4100 00 462000 Supplies - Credit 3304844008 01/06/2026     82058 0  ACCOUNT            -50.08

01/23/2026 APPLE COMPUTER INC 10E000 2150 4100 00 462000 Supplies - Credit 3304844008 01/06/2026     82058 0  ACCOUNT             50.08

01/23/2026 APPLE COMPUTER INC 10E000 2150 4100 00 462000 Supplies - AAC Devices MC42434997 01/06/2025     82058 0  ACCOUNT         -3,000.00

Totals for 82058              0.00

01/28/2026 APPLE COMPUTER INC 10E000 2150 4100 00 462000 Supplies - Credit 3304844008 01/06/2026     82231 0  ACCOUNT            -50.08

01/28/2026 APPLE COMPUTER INC 10E000 2150 4100 00 462000 Supplies - AAC Devices MC42434997 01/06/2025     82231 0  ACCOUNT          3,000.00

Totals for 82231          2,949.92

Totals for APPLE COMPUTER INC          2,949.92
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01/28/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible HA010726 01/07/2025     82059 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage HA123125 12/31/2025     82059 0  ACCOUNT             56.35

01/28/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage HA123125-1 12/31/2025     82059 0  ACCOUNT             66.50

01/23/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible HA010726 01/07/2025     82059 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage HA123125 12/31/2025     82059 0  ACCOUNT            -56.35

01/23/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage HA123125-1 12/31/2025     82059 0  ACCOUNT            -66.50

Totals for 82059              0.00

01/28/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible HA010726 01/07/2025     82232 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage HA123125 12/31/2025     82232 0  ACCOUNT             56.35

01/28/2026 ARMOUR, HOLLIE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage HA123125-1 12/31/2025     82232 0  ACCOUNT             66.50

Totals for 82232            672.85

Totals for ARMOUR, HOLLIE            672.85

01/28/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 5179-05000 01/12/2026     82060 0  ACCOUNT            803.89

01/28/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 22903 12/23/2025     82060 0  ACCOUNT            441.35

01/28/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 22871 12/16/2025     82060 0  ACCOUNT          3,373.19

01/23/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 22871 12/16/2025     82060 0  ACCOUNT         -3,373.19

01/23/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 22903 12/23/2025     82060 0  ACCOUNT           -441.35

01/23/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 5179-05000 01/12/2026     82060 0  ACCOUNT           -803.89

Totals for 82060              0.00

01/28/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 22871 12/16/2025     82233 0  ACCOUNT          3,373.19

01/28/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 22903 12/23/2025     82233 0  ACCOUNT            441.35

01/28/2026 ASSURED HEALTHCARE S 10E002 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 5179-05000 01/12/2026     82233 0  ACCOUNT            803.89

Totals for 82233          4,618.43

Totals for ASSURED HEALTHCARE STAFFING L          4,618.43

01/28/2026 BABLITZ, ABIGAIL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AB010726 01/07/2025     82061 0  ACCOUNT            183.33

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 BABLITZ, ABIGAIL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AB010726 01/07/2025     82061 0  ACCOUNT           -183.33

Reimbursement

Totals for 82061              0.00
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01/28/2026 BABLITZ, ABIGAIL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AB010726 01/07/2025     82234 0  ACCOUNT            183.33

Reimbursement

Totals for 82234            183.33

Totals for BABLITZ, ABIGAIL            183.33

01/28/2026 BALL, AMY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AB010726 01/07/2025     82062 0  ACCOUNT            543.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 BALL, AMY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AB010726 01/07/2025     82062 0  ACCOUNT           -543.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82062              0.00

01/28/2026 BALL, AMY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AB010726 01/07/2025     82235 0  ACCOUNT            543.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82235            543.00

Totals for BALL, AMY            543.00

01/28/2026 BEST PLUMBING SPECIA 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 6381662 01/07/2026     82063 0  ACCOUNT            990.22

01/28/2026 BEST PLUMBING SPECIA 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 6381184 01/05/2026     82063 0  ACCOUNT            301.76

01/23/2026 BEST PLUMBING SPECIA 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 6381184 01/05/2026     82063 0  ACCOUNT           -301.76

01/23/2026 BEST PLUMBING SPECIA 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 6381662 01/07/2026     82063 0  ACCOUNT           -990.22

Totals for 82063              0.00

01/28/2026 BEST PLUMBING SPECIA 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 6381184 01/05/2026     82236 0  ACCOUNT            301.76

01/28/2026 BEST PLUMBING SPECIA 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 6381662 01/07/2026     82236 0  ACCOUNT            990.22

Totals for 82236          1,291.98

Totals for BEST PLUMBING SPECIALISTS INC          1,291.98

01/28/2026 BILLETDEAUX, DEBBIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DB010726 01/07/2025     82064 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 BILLETDEAUX, DEBBIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DB010726 01/07/2025     82064 0  ACCOUNT           -150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82064              0.00

01/28/2026 BILLETDEAUX, DEBBIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DB010726 01/07/2025     82237 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82237            150.00
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Totals for BILLETDEAUX, DEBBIE            150.00

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 JEWEL OSCO 4516 WAUKEGAN IL 626447743 12/08/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             16.26

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 TOBII DYNAVOX SYSTEMS 626447817 12/08/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            206.66

PITTSBURGH PA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E006 1100 4100 25 000000 DOLLAR TREE WAUKEGAN IL 626447818 12/08/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             10.50

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 4100 00 000000 KAGAN PROFESSIONAL DEV SAN 626447819 12/08/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT          1,107.00

CLEMENTE CA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2520 3310 00 000000 JIMMY JOHNS # 435 - E GURNEE 626629835 12/09/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            209.66

IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 PAPA JOHNS #0957 WAUKEGAN IL 627266726 12/12/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             88.02

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 PP WAUKEGAN COMPUTER L 627266727 12/12/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            650.00

WAUKEGAN IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 OPENAI CHATGPT SUBSCR SAN 627266802 12/12/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             20.00

FRANCISCO CA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 ILMEA PALOS HEIGHTS IL 627708247 12/15/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             60.00

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 DOLLAR TREE WAUKEGAN IL 627708322 12/15/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             16.28

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 SAMS CLUB #8184 GURNEE IL 627708323 12/15/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             67.09

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON MKTPL 3Y9U57ZX3 627708324 12/15/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             48.59

SEATTLE WA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2660 3310 00 000000 JIMANO S PIZZERIA WAUKEGAN IL 627708325 12/15/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             34.81

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 WM SUPERCENTER #3891 WAUKEGAN 627785436 12/16/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             15.59

IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E006 1100 4100 00 000000 TEMU.COM 13024806118 MA 627785512 12/16/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             42.81

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2660 3110 00 000000 ILLINOIS SCHOOL PSYCHO 627958571 12/17/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             75.00

WHEATON IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 40E000 2550 6400 00 000000 THE FAIRMONT HOTEL CHI 627958572 12/17/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT          4,230.90

CHICAGO IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 JEWEL OSCO 4516 WAUKEGAN IL 627958573 12/17/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             11.69

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 AWL PEARSON EDUCATION UPPER 628228072 12/18/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            515.58

SADDLE NJ

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 SQ NATIONAL ASSOCIATI ALBANY 628228073 12/18/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            844.00

LA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 THE IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL 628228145 12/18/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT           -175.00

SPRINGFIELD IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 STATUSGATOR.COM PHOENIXVILLE 628370845 12/19/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            540.00

PA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS AS 628370846 12/19/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            225.00
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SPRINGFIELD IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 AWL PEARSON EDUCATION UPPER 628370847 12/19/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            130.80

SADDLE NJ

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 JIMANO S PIZZERIA WAUKEGAN IL 628370914 12/19/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            408.04

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 JEWEL OSCO 4516 WAUKEGAN IL 628786212 12/22/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            134.97

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 JEWEL OSCO 3405 GURNEE IL 628786213 12/22/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             23.96

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E006 1100 3310 00 000000 TDS METROCOM MADISON WI 628786214 12/22/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            630.93

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 MHR MARQUIS CHICAGO FD 628786290 12/22/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            551.78

CHICAGO IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E006 1100 4100 00 000000 PY STORAGE RENTALS OF GURNEE 629017780 12/23/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            232.00

IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION O DEKALB 629104054 12/24/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            205.00

IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E006 1100 4100 25 000000 IL SECRETARY OF STATE 629104128 12/24/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT            245.40

WAUKEGAN IL

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 CHARGE.PREZI.COM SAN 629279072 12/26/2025      6356 0  ACCOUNT             45.00

FRANCISCO CA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2660 3310 00 000000 SLACK T03UZHN58MT SAN 629639457 01/01/2026      6356 0  ACCOUNT             26.25

FRANCISCO CA

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 OTTER.AI MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 629721707 01/02/2026      6356 0  ACCOUNT             99.99

01/28/2026 BMO HARRIS 10E006 2410 6400 00 000000 OTC BRANDS 800-203-1 OMAHA NE 629801352 01/05/2026      6356 0  ACCOUNT             16.95

Totals for 6356         11,611.51

Totals for BMO HARRIS         11,611.51

01/28/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SB010726 01/07/2025     82065 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SB110126 01/06/2026     82065 0  ACCOUNT             73.50

01/28/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SB120126 01/08/2026     82065 0  ACCOUNT             30.80

01/23/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SB010726 01/07/2025     82065 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SB110126 01/06/2026     82065 0  ACCOUNT            -73.50

01/23/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SB120126 01/08/2026     82065 0  ACCOUNT            -30.80

Totals for 82065              0.00

01/28/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SB010726 01/07/2025     82238 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SB110126 01/06/2026     82238 0  ACCOUNT             73.50

01/28/2026 BOSWELL, STEVEN 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SB120126 01/08/2026     82238 0  ACCOUNT             30.80



3frdtl01.p 89-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:9

05.25.10.00.00 BILLS PAID REPORT (Dates: 01/01/26 - 01/31/26) 12:00 PM

POST ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE CHECK BANK

DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                              DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER     DATE          NUMBER CODE                  AMOUNT

Totals for 82238            654.30

Totals for BOSWELL, STEVEN            654.30

01/28/2026 BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF 10E000 2310 3120 00 000000 Great Futures Academy 11132024-0 01/12/2026     82066 0  ACCOUNT         12,138.60

01/23/2026 BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF 10E000 2310 3120 00 000000 Great Futures Academy 11132024-0 01/12/2026     82066 0  ACCOUNT        -12,138.60

Totals for 82066              0.00

01/28/2026 BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF 10E000 2310 3120 00 000000 Great Futures Academy 11132024-0 01/12/2026     82239 0  ACCOUNT         12,138.60

Totals for 82239         12,138.60

Totals for BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF LAKE COU         12,138.60

01/28/2026 BRANAMAN, CHRISTINA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement CB010526 01/05/2026     82067 0  ACCOUNT            675.00

01/23/2026 BRANAMAN, CHRISTINA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement CB010526 01/05/2026     82067 0  ACCOUNT           -675.00

Totals for 82067              0.00

01/28/2026 BRANAMAN, CHRISTINA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement CB010526 01/05/2026     82240 0  ACCOUNT            675.00

Totals for 82240            675.00

Totals for BRANAMAN, CHRISTINA            675.00

01/28/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Sesvice - PT RC1035303- 12/16/2025     82068 0  ACCOUNT          1,086.00

01/28/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT RC1035303- 12/23/2025     82068 0  ACCOUNT            882.00

01/28/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT RC1035303- 01/06/2026     82068 0  ACCOUNT            882.00

01/23/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Sesvice - PT RC1035303- 12/16/2025     82068 0  ACCOUNT         -1,086.00

01/23/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT RC1035303- 12/23/2025     82068 0  ACCOUNT           -882.00

01/23/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT RC1035303- 01/06/2026     82068 0  ACCOUNT           -882.00

Totals for 82068              0.00

01/28/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Sesvice - PT RC1035303- 12/16/2025     82241 0  ACCOUNT          1,086.00

01/28/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT RC1035303- 12/23/2025     82241 0  ACCOUNT            882.00

01/28/2026 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT RC1035303- 01/06/2026     82241 0  ACCOUNT            882.00

Totals for 82241          2,850.00

Totals for BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO.          2,850.00

01/28/2026 CABAY & COMPANY INC 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 72040 11/17/2025     82069 0  ACCOUNT          1,286.15

01/23/2026 CABAY & COMPANY INC 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 72040 11/17/2025     82069 0  ACCOUNT         -1,286.15
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Totals for 82069              0.00

01/28/2026 CABAY & COMPANY INC 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies - PT 72040 11/17/2025     82242 0  ACCOUNT          1,286.15

Totals for 82242          1,286.15

Totals for CABAY & COMPANY INC          1,286.15

01/28/2026 CARLSON, OLGA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement OC010526 01/05/2026     82070 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

01/23/2026 CARLSON, OLGA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement OC010526 01/05/2026     82070 0  ACCOUNT         -1,350.00

Totals for 82070              0.00

01/28/2026 CARLSON, OLGA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement OC010526 01/05/2026     82243 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

Totals for 82243          1,350.00

Totals for CARLSON, OLGA          1,350.00

01/28/2026 CARNDUFF, VITA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible VC010726 01/07/2025     82071 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 CARNDUFF, VITA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible VC010726 01/07/2025     82071 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82071              0.00

01/28/2026 CARNDUFF, VITA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible VC010726 01/07/2025     82244 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82244            550.00

Totals for CARNDUFF, VITA            550.00

01/28/2026 CAST 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 UDL Guidelines Webinars - OCT October202 10/23/2025     82072 0  ACCOUNT          2,200.00

2025

01/23/2026 CAST 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 UDL Guidelines Webinars - OCT October202 10/23/2025     82072 0  ACCOUNT         -2,200.00

2025

Totals for 82072              0.00

01/28/2026 CAST 10E000 2320 3310 00 000000 UDL Guidelines Webinars - OCT October202 10/23/2025     82245 0  ACCOUNT          2,200.00

2025

Totals for 82245          2,200.00

Totals for CAST          2,200.00
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01/28/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC103125 01/06/2026     82073 0  ACCOUNT            120.58

01/28/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC113025 01/06/2026     82073 0  ACCOUNT             79.66

01/28/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC123125 01/06/2026     82073 0  ACCOUNT             64.75

01/23/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC103125 01/06/2026     82073 0  ACCOUNT           -120.58

01/23/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC113025 01/06/2026     82073 0  ACCOUNT            -79.66

01/23/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC123125 01/06/2026     82073 0  ACCOUNT            -64.75

Totals for 82073              0.00

01/28/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC103125 01/06/2026     82246 0  ACCOUNT            120.58

01/28/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC113025 01/06/2026     82246 0  ACCOUNT             79.66

01/28/2026 CEJKA, JONATHAN 10E000 2660 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage JC123125 01/06/2026     82246 0  ACCOUNT             64.75

Totals for 82246            264.99

Totals for CEJKA, JONATHAN            264.99

01/28/2026 CENTER FOR COLLABORA 10E000 1100 4100 00 910002 SIPPS Professional Learning Q734072 11/17/2025     82074 0  ACCOUNT          5,400.00

01/23/2026 CENTER FOR COLLABORA 10E000 1100 4100 00 910002 SIPPS Professional Learning Q734072 11/17/2025     82074 0  ACCOUNT         -5,400.00

Totals for 82074              0.00

01/28/2026 CENTER FOR COLLABORA 10E000 1100 4100 00 910002 SIPPS Professional Learning Q734072 11/17/2025     82247 0  ACCOUNT          5,400.00

Totals for 82247          5,400.00

Totals for CENTER FOR COLLABORATIVE CLAS          5,400.00

01/28/2026 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICA 10E001 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 14976 01/05/2026     82075 0  ACCOUNT            433.00

01/23/2026 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICA 10E001 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 14976 01/05/2026     82075 0  ACCOUNT           -433.00

Totals for 82075              0.00

01/28/2026 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICA 10E001 1100 4100 02 000000 Supplies 14976 01/05/2026     82248 0  ACCOUNT            433.00

Totals for 82248            433.00

Totals for CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICAGO            433.00

01/28/2026 CESO COMMUNICATIONS, 10E000 2660 3110 00 000000 Website Refresh 3843 01/12/2026     82076 0  ACCOUNT          2,666.67

01/28/2026 CESO COMMUNICATIONS, 10E000 2310 3310 00 000000 Ongoing Communications 3826 01/01/2026     82076 0  ACCOUNT          2,400.00

01/23/2026 CESO COMMUNICATIONS, 10E000 2310 3310 00 000000 Ongoing Communications 3826 01/01/2026     82076 0  ACCOUNT         -2,400.00

01/23/2026 CESO COMMUNICATIONS, 10E000 2660 3110 00 000000 Website Refresh 3843 01/12/2026     82076 0  ACCOUNT         -2,666.67

Totals for 82076              0.00
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01/28/2026 CESO COMMUNICATIONS, 10E000 2310 3310 00 000000 Ongoing Communications 3826 01/01/2026     82249 0  ACCOUNT          2,400.00

01/28/2026 CESO COMMUNICATIONS, 10E000 2660 3110 00 000000 Website Refresh 3843 01/12/2026     82249 0  ACCOUNT          2,666.67

Totals for 82249          5,066.67

Totals for CESO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC          5,066.67

01/28/2026 CITICARE SERVICES 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 6556 01/03/2026     82077 0  ACCOUNT          2,852.40

01/28/2026 CITICARE SERVICES 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 6557 01/03/2026     82077 0  ACCOUNT          8,990.40

01/23/2026 CITICARE SERVICES 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 6556 01/03/2026     82077 0  ACCOUNT         -2,852.40

01/23/2026 CITICARE SERVICES 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 6557 01/03/2026     82077 0  ACCOUNT         -8,990.40

Totals for 82077              0.00

01/28/2026 CITICARE SERVICES 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 6556 01/03/2026     82250 0  ACCOUNT          2,852.40

01/28/2026 CITICARE SERVICES 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 6557 01/03/2026     82250 0  ACCOUNT          8,990.40

Totals for 82250         11,842.80

Totals for CITICARE SERVICES         11,842.80

01/28/2026 CLOUD, ADELE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AC010726 01/07/2025     82078 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 CLOUD, ADELE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AC010726 01/07/2025     82078 0  ACCOUNT           -150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82078              0.00

01/28/2026 CLOUD, ADELE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AC010726 01/07/2025     82251 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82251            150.00

Totals for CLOUD, ADELE            150.00

01/28/2026 COLLEY ELEVATOR CO 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Serivce - VKG 292323 01/01/2026     82079 0  ACCOUNT            468.00

01/23/2026 COLLEY ELEVATOR CO 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Serivce - VKG 292323 01/01/2026     82079 0  ACCOUNT           -468.00

Totals for 82079              0.00

01/28/2026 COLLEY ELEVATOR CO 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Serivce - VKG 292323 01/01/2026     82252 0  ACCOUNT            468.00

Totals for 82252            468.00

Totals for COLLEY ELEVATOR CO            468.00
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01/28/2026 COMCAST 10E000 2660 3500 00 000000 Internet Service - 12.31.25 - 65208426 12/24/2025     82080 0  ACCOUNT              8.24

01.30.26

01/28/2026 COMCAST 10E000 2660 3400 00 000000 Internet Service - 01.08.26 - 8771100250 12/28/2025     82080 0  ACCOUNT             42.06

02.07.26

01/23/2026 COMCAST 10E000 2660 3500 00 000000 Internet Service - 12.31.25 - 65208426 12/24/2025     82080 0  ACCOUNT             -8.24

01.30.26

01/23/2026 COMCAST 10E000 2660 3400 00 000000 Internet Service - 01.08.26 - 8771100250 12/28/2025     82080 0  ACCOUNT            -42.06

02.07.26

Totals for 82080              0.00

01/28/2026 COMCAST 10E000 2660 3500 00 000000 Internet Service - 12.31.25 - 65208426 12/24/2025     82253 0  ACCOUNT              8.24

01.30.26

01/28/2026 COMCAST 10E000 2660 3400 00 000000 Internet Service - 01.08.26 - 8771100250 12/28/2025     82253 0  ACCOUNT             42.06

02.07.26

Totals for 82253             50.30

Totals for COMCAST             50.30

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15562 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          5,808.75

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15471 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          5,611.95

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15472 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          5,611.95

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15473 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          5,808.75

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15234 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          2,993.04

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15235 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          8,230.86

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15236 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          8,519.50

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15323 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          8,519.50

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15315 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT          1,870.65

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15234 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -2,993.04

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15235 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -8,230.86

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15236 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -8,519.50

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15315 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -1,870.65

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15323 10/31/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -8,519.50

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15471 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -5,611.95

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15472 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -5,611.95

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15473 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -5,808.75

01/23/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15562 12/19/2025     82082 0  ACCOUNT         -5,808.75

Totals for 82082              0.00
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01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15234 10/31/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          2,993.04

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15235 10/31/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          8,230.86

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15236 10/31/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          8,519.50

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15315 10/31/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          1,870.65

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - OCT 2025 15323 10/31/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          8,519.50

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15471 12/19/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          5,611.95

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15472 12/19/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          5,611.95

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15473 12/19/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          5,808.75

01/28/2026 CONNECTION'S ACADEMY 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 15562 12/19/2025     82255 0  ACCOUNT          5,808.75

Totals for 82255         52,974.95

Totals for CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST         52,974.95

01/28/2026 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHO 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 34065 12/19/2025     82083 0  ACCOUNT          5,050.50

01/28/2026 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHO 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 OT Evaluation - M Carlin 34087 12/15/2025     82083 0  ACCOUNT            400.00

01/23/2026 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHO 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 34065 12/19/2025     82083 0  ACCOUNT         -5,050.50

01/23/2026 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHO 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 OT Evaluation - M Carlin 34087 12/15/2025     82083 0  ACCOUNT           -400.00

Totals for 82083              0.00

01/28/2026 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHO 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 34065 12/19/2025     82256 0  ACCOUNT          5,050.50

01/28/2026 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHO 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 OT Evaluation - M Carlin 34087 12/15/2025     82256 0  ACCOUNT            400.00

Totals for 82256          5,450.50

Totals for CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL SOUTH          5,450.50

01/28/2026 CONSERV FS, INC. 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 65208426 01/09/2025     82084 0  ACCOUNT            548.25

01/23/2026 CONSERV FS, INC. 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 65208426 01/09/2025     82084 0  ACCOUNT           -548.25

Totals for 82084              0.00

01/28/2026 CONSERV FS, INC. 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Supplies 65208426 01/09/2025     82257 0  ACCOUNT            548.25

Totals for 82257            548.25

Totals for CONSERV FS, INC.            548.25

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E006 2540 4670 00 000000 Electricity - RT 7201443000 12/11/2025     82085 0  ACCOUNT          5,403.40

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E002 2540 4670 00 000000 Electricity - PT 7202418460 01/02/2026     82085 0  ACCOUNT          5,489.47

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E006 2540 4670 00 000000 Electricity - RT 7201443000 12/11/2025     82085 0  ACCOUNT         -5,403.40

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E002 2540 4670 00 000000 Electricity - PT 7202418460 01/02/2026     82085 0  ACCOUNT         -5,489.47

Totals for 82085              0.00
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01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E006 2540 4670 00 000000 Electricity - RT 7201443000 12/11/2025     82258 0  ACCOUNT          5,403.40

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E002 2540 4670 00 000000 Electricity - PT 7202418460 01/02/2026     82258 0  ACCOUNT          5,489.47

Totals for 82258         10,892.87

Totals for CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC         10,892.87

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E000 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT           -201.01

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E001 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT          1,319.12

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E002 2540 1810 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT            447.99

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E003 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT          3,004.66

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E006 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT          3,290.05

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E004 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT            136.96

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E000 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT            201.01

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E001 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT         -1,319.12

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E002 2540 1810 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT           -447.99

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E003 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT         -3,004.66

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E006 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT         -3,290.05

01/23/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E004 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82086 0  ACCOUNT           -136.96

Totals for 82086              0.00

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E000 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82259 0  ACCOUNT           -201.01

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E001 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82259 0  ACCOUNT          1,319.12

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E002 2540 1810 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82259 0  ACCOUNT            447.99

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E003 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82259 0  ACCOUNT          3,004.66

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E006 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82259 0  ACCOUNT          3,290.05

01/28/2026 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E004 2540 4660 00 000000 Constellation Gas BIll 4467822 12/11/2025     82259 0  ACCOUNT            136.96

Totals for 82259          7,997.77

Totals for CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY - GA          7,997.77

01/28/2026 CONVERGINT 20E002 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 76338 01/01/2026     82087 0  ACCOUNT            448.56

01/28/2026 CONVERGINT 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 76128 12/23/2025     82087 0  ACCOUNT            365.00

01/23/2026 CONVERGINT 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 76128 12/23/2025     82087 0  ACCOUNT           -365.00

01/23/2026 CONVERGINT 20E002 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 76338 01/01/2026     82087 0  ACCOUNT           -448.56

Totals for 82087              0.00

01/28/2026 CONVERGINT 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 76128 12/23/2025     82260 0  ACCOUNT            365.00

01/28/2026 CONVERGINT 20E002 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 76338 01/01/2026     82260 0  ACCOUNT            448.56
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Totals for 82260            813.56

Totals for CONVERGINT            813.56

01/28/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230566 08/12/2025     82088 0  ACCOUNT          1,490.30

01/28/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230762 08/19/2025     82088 0  ACCOUNT          2,100.58

01/28/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230972 08/28/2025     82088 0  ACCOUNT          4,370.24

01/23/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230566 08/12/2025     82088 0  ACCOUNT         -1,490.30

01/23/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230762 08/19/2025     82088 0  ACCOUNT         -2,100.58

01/23/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230972 08/28/2025     82088 0  ACCOUNT         -4,370.24

Totals for 82088              0.00

01/28/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230566 08/12/2025     82261 0  ACCOUNT          1,490.30

01/28/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230762 08/19/2025     82261 0  ACCOUNT          2,100.58

01/28/2026 D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 Repairs / Maintenance 230972 08/28/2025     82261 0  ACCOUNT          4,370.24

Totals for 82261          7,961.12

Totals for D WELLS AUTOMOTIVE          7,961.12

01/28/2026 DA COSTA, MARTIN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible MDC010726 01/07/2025     82089 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 DA COSTA, MARTIN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible MDC010726 01/07/2025     82089 0  ACCOUNT         -1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82089              0.00

01/28/2026 DA COSTA, MARTIN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible MDC010726 01/07/2025     82262 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82262          1,050.00

Totals for DA COSTA, MARTIN          1,050.00

01/28/2026 DAMOS, CHRISTINA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CD010726 01/07/2025     82090 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 DAMOS, CHRISTINA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CD010726 01/07/2025     82090 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82090              0.00

01/28/2026 DAMOS, CHRISTINA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CD010726 01/07/2025     82263 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement
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Totals for 82263            550.00

Totals for DAMOS, CHRISTINA            550.00

01/28/2026 DANIELS, DARICE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DD010726 01/07/2025     82091 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 DANIELS, DARICE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DD010726 01/07/2025     82091 0  ACCOUNT           -150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82091              0.00

01/28/2026 DANIELS, DARICE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible DD010726 01/07/2025     82264 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82264            150.00

Totals for DANIELS, DARICE            150.00

01/28/2026 DE LAGE LANDEN FINAN 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 Communication 593630175 12/18/2025     82092 0  ACCOUNT          7,975.40

01/28/2026 DE LAGE LANDEN FINAN 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 Communication 594917973 01/15/2026     82092 0  ACCOUNT          7,976.68

01/23/2026 DE LAGE LANDEN FINAN 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 Communication 593630175 12/18/2025     82092 0  ACCOUNT         -7,975.40

01/23/2026 DE LAGE LANDEN FINAN 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 Communication 594917973 01/15/2026     82092 0  ACCOUNT         -7,976.68

Totals for 82092              0.00

01/28/2026 DE LAGE LANDEN FINAN 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 Communication 593630175 12/18/2025     82265 0  ACCOUNT          7,975.40

01/28/2026 DE LAGE LANDEN FINAN 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 Communication 594917973 01/15/2026     82265 0  ACCOUNT          7,976.68

Totals for 82265         15,952.08

Totals for DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERV         15,952.08

01/28/2026 DELFS GARAGE 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Safety Test 116348 12/30/2025     82093 0  ACCOUNT            555.00

01/23/2026 DELFS GARAGE 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Safety Test 116348 12/30/2025     82093 0  ACCOUNT           -555.00

Totals for 82093              0.00

01/28/2026 DELFS GARAGE 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Safety Test 116348 12/30/2025     82266 0  ACCOUNT            555.00

Totals for 82266            555.00

Totals for DELFS GARAGE            555.00

01/28/2026 DEMCO 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Library Supplies - PT 7744565 12/26/2025     82094 0  ACCOUNT            228.84

01/23/2026 DEMCO 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Library Supplies - PT 7744565 12/26/2025     82094 0  ACCOUNT           -228.84
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Totals for 82094              0.00

01/28/2026 DEMCO 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Library Supplies - PT 7744565 12/26/2025     82267 0  ACCOUNT            228.84

Totals for 82267            228.84

Totals for DEMCO            228.84

01/28/2026 DEVEREAUX, RACHEL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RD010726 01/07/2025     82095 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 DEVEREAUX, RACHEL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RD010726 01/07/2025     82095 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82095              0.00

01/28/2026 DEVEREAUX, RACHEL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RD010726 01/07/2025     82268 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82268            550.00

Totals for DEVEREAUX, RACHEL            550.00

01/28/2026 DIAZ, ELISE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible ED010726 01/07/2025     82096 0  ACCOUNT            214.52

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 DIAZ, ELISE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible ED010726 01/07/2025     82096 0  ACCOUNT           -214.52

Reimbursement

Totals for 82096              0.00

01/28/2026 DIAZ, ELISE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible ED010726 01/07/2025     82269 0  ACCOUNT            214.52

Reimbursement

Totals for 82269            214.52

Totals for DIAZ, ELISE            214.52

01/28/2026 DOHERTY-RAMIREZ, ROG 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement RDR010625 01/06/2026     82097 0  ACCOUNT            675.00

01/23/2026 DOHERTY-RAMIREZ, ROG 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement RDR010625 01/06/2026     82097 0  ACCOUNT           -675.00

Totals for 82097              0.00

01/28/2026 DOHERTY-RAMIREZ, ROG 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement RDR010625 01/06/2026     82270 0  ACCOUNT            675.00

Totals for 82270            675.00

Totals for DOHERTY-RAMIREZ, ROGER            675.00
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01/28/2026 DUPAGE FED ON HUMAN 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 Telephonic Service 12589 12/31/2025     82098 0  ACCOUNT            192.40

01/23/2026 DUPAGE FED ON HUMAN 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 Telephonic Service 12589 12/31/2025     82098 0  ACCOUNT           -192.40

Totals for 82098              0.00

01/28/2026 DUPAGE FED ON HUMAN 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 Telephonic Service 12589 12/31/2025     82271 0  ACCOUNT            192.40

Totals for 82271            192.40

Totals for DUPAGE FED ON HUMAN SERV REFO            192.40

01/28/2026 E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPH 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 Lunch ID's 01092026 01/09/2026     82099 0  ACCOUNT            253.00

01/28/2026 E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPH 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 Lunch ID's 01092026-2 01/09/2026     82099 0  ACCOUNT            100.50

01/23/2026 E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPH 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 Lunch ID's 01092026 01/09/2026     82099 0  ACCOUNT           -253.00

01/23/2026 E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPH 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 Lunch ID's 01092026-2 01/09/2026     82099 0  ACCOUNT           -100.50

Totals for 82099              0.00

01/28/2026 E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPH 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 Lunch ID's 01092026 01/09/2026     82272 0  ACCOUNT            253.00

01/28/2026 E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPH 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 Lunch ID's 01092026-2 01/09/2026     82272 0  ACCOUNT            100.50

Totals for 82272            353.50

Totals for E.D.CLARK PHOTOGRAPHY            353.50

01/28/2026 E3 DIAGNOSTICS 10E000 1200 3120 00 000000 Contract Service SRV-104421 09/09/2024     82100 0  ACCOUNT            432.00

01/23/2026 E3 DIAGNOSTICS 10E000 1200 3120 00 000000 Contract Service SRV-104421 09/09/2024     82100 0  ACCOUNT           -432.00

Totals for 82100              0.00

01/28/2026 E3 DIAGNOSTICS 10E000 1200 3120 00 000000 Contract Service SRV-104421 09/09/2024     82273 0  ACCOUNT            432.00

Totals for 82273            432.00

Totals for E3 DIAGNOSTICS            432.00

01/28/2026 ECS MIDWEST, LLC 60E000 2530 5305 00 000000 Contract Service 2126478 01/09/2026     82101 0  ACCOUNT          6,500.00

01/23/2026 ECS MIDWEST, LLC 60E000 2530 5305 00 000000 Contract Service 2126478 01/09/2026     82101 0  ACCOUNT         -6,500.00

Totals for 82101              0.00

01/28/2026 ECS MIDWEST, LLC 60E000 2530 5305 00 000000 Contract Service 2126478 01/09/2026     82274 0  ACCOUNT          6,500.00

Totals for 82274          6,500.00

Totals for ECS MIDWEST, LLC          6,500.00
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01/28/2026 EIKENBERRY, GLENN 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement GE011226 01/12/2026     82102 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

01/23/2026 EIKENBERRY, GLENN 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement GE011226 01/12/2026     82102 0  ACCOUNT         -1,350.00

Totals for 82102              0.00

01/28/2026 EIKENBERRY, GLENN 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement GE011226 01/12/2026     82275 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

Totals for 82275          1,350.00

Totals for EIKENBERRY, GLENN          1,350.00

01/28/2026 ELITE STRIDERS 10E001 3000 4100 00 485100 Black History Performance - 011526 01/15/2026     82103 0  ACCOUNT            250.00

02.26.26

01/23/2026 ELITE STRIDERS 10E001 3000 4100 00 485100 Black History Performance - 011526 01/15/2026     82103 0  ACCOUNT           -250.00

02.26.26

Totals for 82103              0.00

01/28/2026 ELITE STRIDERS 10E001 3000 4100 00 485100 Black History Performance - 011526 01/15/2026     82276 0  ACCOUNT            250.00

02.26.26

Totals for 82276            250.00

Totals for ELITE STRIDERS            250.00

01/28/2026 ENGLER CALLAWAY BASS 80E000 2369 3420 00 000000 Legal Services 36351 01/01/2026     82104 0  ACCOUNT          2,769.50

01/23/2026 ENGLER CALLAWAY BASS 80E000 2369 3420 00 000000 Legal Services 36351 01/01/2026     82104 0  ACCOUNT         -2,769.50

Totals for 82104              0.00

01/28/2026 ENGLER CALLAWAY BASS 80E000 2369 3420 00 000000 Legal Services 36351 01/01/2026     82277 0  ACCOUNT          2,769.50

Totals for 82277          2,769.50

Totals for ENGLER CALLAWAY BASSTEN, SRAG          2,769.50

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 6959 12/19/2025     82105 0  ACCOUNT            263.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 6398 01/15/2026     82105 0  ACCOUNT          1,580.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 6155 01/15/2026     82105 0  ACCOUNT          1,120.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 6154 01/15/2026     82105 0  ACCOUNT          2,101.00

01/23/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 6154 01/15/2026     82105 0  ACCOUNT         -2,101.00

01/23/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 6155 01/15/2026     82105 0  ACCOUNT         -1,120.00

01/23/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 6398 01/15/2026     82105 0  ACCOUNT         -1,580.00

01/23/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 6959 12/19/2025     82105 0  ACCOUNT           -263.00
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Totals for 82105              0.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 6154 01/15/2026     82278 0  ACCOUNT          2,101.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E002 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 6155 01/15/2026     82278 0  ACCOUNT          1,120.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 6398 01/15/2026     82278 0  ACCOUNT          1,580.00

01/28/2026 ERNIE PETERSON PLUMB 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 6959 12/19/2025     82278 0  ACCOUNT            263.00

Totals for 82278          5,064.00

Totals for ERNIE PETERSON PLUMBING INC          5,064.00

01/28/2026 ERSKINE, RILEY 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage RE010726 01/07/2026     82106 0  ACCOUNT            290.08

01/23/2026 ERSKINE, RILEY 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage RE010726 01/07/2026     82106 0  ACCOUNT           -290.08

Totals for 82106              0.00

01/28/2026 ERSKINE, RILEY 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage RE010726 01/07/2026     82279 0  ACCOUNT            290.08

Totals for 82279            290.08

Totals for ERSKINE, RILEY            290.08

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E006 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - RT 670370 12/10/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT            554.22

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E006 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - RT 670370A 01/05/2026     82108 0  ACCOUNT            444.51

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 677589F 01/02/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT             36.98

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 675667 12/18/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT            351.94

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 671997F 12/17/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT            102.00

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 681904F 01/12/2026     82108 0  ACCOUNT            114.09

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 3115 00 000000 Books - PT 682201 01/12/2026     82108 0  ACCOUNT             17.97

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 620322F 11/13/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT             21.98

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 670379 12/10/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT            985.74

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 620322F 11/13/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT            -21.98

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E006 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - RT 670370 12/10/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT           -554.22

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E006 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - RT 670370A 01/05/2026     82108 0  ACCOUNT           -444.51

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 670379 12/10/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT           -985.74

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 671997F 12/17/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT           -102.00

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 675667 12/18/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT           -351.94

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 677589F 01/02/2025     82108 0  ACCOUNT            -36.98

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 681904F 01/12/2026     82108 0  ACCOUNT           -114.09

01/23/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 3115 00 000000 Books - PT 682201 01/12/2026     82108 0  ACCOUNT            -17.97

Totals for 82108              0.00
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01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 620322F 11/13/2025     82281 0  ACCOUNT             21.98

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E006 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - RT 670370 12/10/2025     82281 0  ACCOUNT            554.22

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E006 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - RT 670370A 01/05/2026     82281 0  ACCOUNT            444.51

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 670379 12/10/2025     82281 0  ACCOUNT            985.74

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 671997F 12/17/2025     82281 0  ACCOUNT            102.00

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 675667 12/18/2025     82281 0  ACCOUNT            351.94

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 677589F 01/02/2025     82281 0  ACCOUNT             36.98

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 4300 00 000000 Books - PT 681904F 01/12/2026     82281 0  ACCOUNT            114.09

01/28/2026 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 10E002 2220 3115 00 000000 Books - PT 682201 01/12/2026     82281 0  ACCOUNT             17.97

Totals for 82281          2,629.43

Totals for FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC          2,629.43

01/28/2026 FORCHETTI, ANNE 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Reimbursement - Supplies AF112425 11/24/2025     82109 0  ACCOUNT             81.57

01/23/2026 FORCHETTI, ANNE 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Reimbursement - Supplies AF112425 11/24/2025     82109 0  ACCOUNT            -81.57

Totals for 82109              0.00

01/28/2026 FORCHETTI, ANNE 10E001 1100 4100 00 000000 Reimbursement - Supplies AF112425 11/24/2025     82282 0  ACCOUNT             81.57

Totals for 82282             81.57

Totals for FORCHETTI, ANNE             81.57

01/28/2026 GAJAUSKAS, LAURA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LG010726 01/07/2025     82110 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 GAJAUSKAS, LAURA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LG010726 01/07/2025     82110 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82110              0.00

01/28/2026 GAJAUSKAS, LAURA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LG010726 01/07/2025     82283 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82283            550.00

Totals for GAJAUSKAS, LAURA            550.00

01/28/2026 GETOWICZ, SANDRA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SG010726 01/07/2025     82111 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 GETOWICZ, SANDRA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SG010726 01/07/2025     82111 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82111              0.00
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01/28/2026 GETOWICZ, SANDRA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SG010726 01/07/2025     82284 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82284            550.00

Totals for GETOWICZ, SANDRA            550.00

01/28/2026 GEWALT HAMILTON ASSO 60E000 2540 3640 00 000000 Contract Service - Pavement 24026.06 12/15/2025     82112 0  ACCOUNT         21,592.05

Improvements

01/23/2026 GEWALT HAMILTON ASSO 60E000 2540 3640 00 000000 Contract Service - Pavement 24026.06 12/15/2025     82112 0  ACCOUNT        -21,592.05

Improvements

Totals for 82112              0.00

01/28/2026 GEWALT HAMILTON ASSO 60E000 2540 3640 00 000000 Contract Service - Pavement 24026.06 12/15/2025     82285 0  ACCOUNT         21,592.05

Improvements

Totals for 82285         21,592.05

Totals for GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOC.         21,592.05

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 275218 01/15/2026     82114 0  ACCOUNT             71.25

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 273977 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT             74.65

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274049 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            116.95

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274082 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            122.14

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274298 12/26/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            124.11

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274050 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            109.71

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274294 12/26/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            124.11

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274083 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            116.95

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 273988 12/24/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            614.10

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 273977 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT            -74.65

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 273988 12/24/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -614.10

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274049 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -116.95

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274050 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -109.71

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274082 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -122.14

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274083 12/23/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -116.95

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274294 12/26/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -124.11

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274298 12/26/2025     82114 0  ACCOUNT           -124.11

01/23/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 275218 01/15/2026     82114 0  ACCOUNT            -71.25

Totals for 82114              0.00
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01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 273977 12/23/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT             74.65

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 273988 12/24/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            614.10

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274049 12/23/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            116.95

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274050 12/23/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            109.71

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274082 12/23/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            122.14

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274083 12/23/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            116.95

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274294 12/26/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            124.11

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 274298 12/26/2025     82287 0  ACCOUNT            124.11

01/28/2026 GILLESPIE FORD 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs 275218 01/15/2026     82287 0  ACCOUNT             71.25

Totals for 82287          1,473.97

Totals for GILLESPIE FORD          1,473.97

01/28/2026 GRAZIER, REBECCA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RG010726 01/07/2025     82115 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 GRAZIER, REBECCA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RG010726 01/07/2025     82115 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82115              0.00

01/28/2026 GRAZIER, REBECCA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RG010726 01/07/2025     82288 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82288            550.00

Totals for GRAZIER, REBECCA            550.00

01/28/2026 GRIFFIN, KELLY 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement kG011326 01/13/2026     82116 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

01/23/2026 GRIFFIN, KELLY 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement kG011326 01/13/2026     82116 0  ACCOUNT         -1,350.00

Totals for 82116              0.00

01/28/2026 GRIFFIN, KELLY 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement kG011326 01/13/2026     82289 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

Totals for 82289          1,350.00

Totals for GRIFFIN, KELLY          1,350.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            900.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT          1,371.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            861.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            606.00
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01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            216.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

TRANS

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - S GS-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT Grt-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            600.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            914.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            574.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            404.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GDO-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            144.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            914.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL Gs-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            574.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            404.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            144.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2511 12/11/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans
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01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            -72.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            -72.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            -72.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            -72.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -144.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -216.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT            -72.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GDO-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -144.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -202.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -202.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -202.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2511 12/11/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -202.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -404.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT Grt-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -202.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -404.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -606.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -287.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -287.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -287.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -287.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL Gs-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -574.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -861.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - S GS-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -287.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -574.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -457.00

Trans

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -457.00

Trans

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -457.00

Trans

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -457.00

Trans

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2512 12/19/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -914.00

Trans

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT         -1,371.00

Trans
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01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -457.00

TRANS

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -914.00

Trans

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2508 12/08/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -300.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2509 12/09/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -300.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2510 12/06/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -300.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2511 12/10/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -300.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2513 12/29/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -900.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2514 12/30/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -300.00

01/23/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2515 12/31/2025     82123 0  ACCOUNT           -600.00

Totals for 82123              0.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2508 12/08/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2509 12/09/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2510 12/06/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2511 12/10/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2512 12/19/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            144.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2513 12/29/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            216.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - DO GDO-2514 12/30/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT             72.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GDO-2515 12/31/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            144.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2508 12/08/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2509 12/09/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2510 12/06/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2511 12/11/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2512 12/19/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            404.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT Grt-2514 12/30/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            202.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT-2515 12/31/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            404.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - RT GRT2513 12/29/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            606.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2508 12/08/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2509 12/09/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2510 12/06/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2511 12/10/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL Gs-2512 12/19/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            574.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2513 12/29/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            861.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - S GS-2514 12/30/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            287.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - SPL GS-2515 12/31/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            574.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2508 12/08/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans
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01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2509 12/09/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2510 12/06/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2511 12/10/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2512 12/19/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            914.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2513 12/29/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT          1,371.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2514 12/30/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            457.00

TRANS

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E004 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - GTC-2515 12/31/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            914.00

Trans

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2508 12/08/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2509 12/09/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2510 12/06/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt - VKG GV-2511 12/10/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2513 12/29/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            900.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2514 12/30/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

01/28/2026 HAHN SNOW & ICE 20E000 2540 3650 00 000000 Contract Service - Salt GV-2515 12/31/2025     82296 0  ACCOUNT            600.00

Totals for 82296         15,216.00

Totals for HAHN SNOW & ICE         15,216.00

01/28/2026 HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOY 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Health Equity Employer 010126 01/01/2026      6354 0  ACCOUNT          4,375.00

Totals for 6354          4,375.00

Totals for HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOYER CONTRI          4,375.00

01/28/2026 HELFERS, PETE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible PH010726 01/07/2025     82124 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 HELFERS, PETE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible PH010726 01/07/2025     82124 0  ACCOUNT         -1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82124              0.00

01/28/2026 HELFERS, PETE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible PH010726 01/07/2025     82297 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82297          1,050.00
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Totals for HELFERS, PETE          1,050.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Repairs CHI206705 12/14/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT          1,853.60

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E001 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI206706 12/14/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT            414.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E002 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI205964 10/26/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT          2,244.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E001 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI205965 10/26/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT          5,030.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E000 2540 5900 00 000000 Contract Service CHI14511P 11/30/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT         75,766.40

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E000 2540 5900 00 000000 Contract Service CHI145012P 11/30/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT         61,810.40

01/23/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E000 2540 5900 00 000000 Contract Service CHI145012P 11/30/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT        -61,810.40

01/23/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E000 2540 5900 00 000000 Contract Service CHI14511P 11/30/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT        -75,766.40

01/23/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E002 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI205964 10/26/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT         -2,244.00

01/23/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E001 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI205965 10/26/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT         -5,030.00

01/23/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Repairs CHI206705 12/14/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT         -1,853.60

01/23/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E001 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI206706 12/14/2025     82125 0  ACCOUNT           -414.00

Totals for 82125              0.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E000 2540 5900 00 000000 Contract Service CHI145012P 11/30/2025     82298 0  ACCOUNT         61,810.40

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E000 2540 5900 00 000000 Contract Service CHI14511P 11/30/2025     82298 0  ACCOUNT         75,766.40

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E002 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI205964 10/26/2025     82298 0  ACCOUNT          2,244.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E001 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI205965 10/26/2025     82298 0  ACCOUNT          5,030.00

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E003 2540 3120 00 000000 Repairs CHI206705 12/14/2025     82298 0  ACCOUNT          1,853.60

01/28/2026 HELM SERVICE 20E001 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Repairs CHI206706 12/14/2025     82298 0  ACCOUNT            414.00

Totals for 82298        147,118.40

Totals for HELM SERVICE        147,118.40

01/28/2026 HERFF JONES 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 3234900 11/20/2025     82126 0  ACCOUNT          3,932.88

01/23/2026 HERFF JONES 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 3234900 11/20/2025     82126 0  ACCOUNT         -3,932.88

Totals for 82126              0.00

01/28/2026 HERFF JONES 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies 3234900 11/20/2025     82299 0  ACCOUNT          3,932.88

Totals for 82299          3,932.88

Totals for HERFF JONES          3,932.88

01/28/2026 HLAVIN, LISA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LH010726 01/07/2025     82127 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 HLAVIN, LISA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LH010726 01/07/2025     82127 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00
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Reimbursement

Totals for 82127              0.00

01/28/2026 HLAVIN, LISA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LH010726 01/07/2025     82300 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82300            550.00

Totals for HLAVIN, LISA            550.00

01/28/2026 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SO 10E000 2630 4100 00 462000 Pocktalk Accessories 5555482026 11/30/2025     82128 0  ACCOUNT          1,500.00

01/23/2026 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SO 10E000 2630 4100 00 462000 Pocktalk Accessories 5555482026 11/30/2025     82128 0  ACCOUNT         -1,500.00

Totals for 82128              0.00

01/28/2026 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SO 10E000 2630 4100 00 462000 Pocktalk Accessories 5555482026 11/30/2025     82301 0  ACCOUNT          1,500.00

Totals for 82301          1,500.00

Totals for HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS          1,500.00

01/28/2026 IGSMA 10E003 1100 4100 15 000000 Contest Fee 121725 12/17/2025     82129 0  ACCOUNT            373.00

01/23/2026 IGSMA 10E003 1100 4100 15 000000 Contest Fee 121725 12/17/2025     82129 0  ACCOUNT           -373.00

Totals for 82129              0.00

01/28/2026 IGSMA 10E003 1100 4100 15 000000 Contest Fee 121725 12/17/2025     82302 0  ACCOUNT            373.00

Totals for 82302            373.00

Totals for IGSMA            373.00

01/28/2026 ILLINOIS STATE POLIC 10E000 2310 3430 00 000000 Background Checks 2025120415 01/01/2025     82130 0  ACCOUNT            351.00

01/23/2026 ILLINOIS STATE POLIC 10E000 2310 3430 00 000000 Background Checks 2025120415 01/01/2025     82130 0  ACCOUNT           -351.00

Totals for 82130              0.00

01/28/2026 ILLINOIS STATE POLIC 10E000 2310 3430 00 000000 Background Checks 2025120415 01/01/2025     82303 0  ACCOUNT            351.00

Totals for 82303            351.00

Totals for ILLINOIS STATE POLICE            351.00

01/28/2026 ILLINOIS OFFICE OF T 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service 10004085 12/08/2025     82131 0  ACCOUNT            340.00

01/23/2026 ILLINOIS OFFICE OF T 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service 10004085 12/08/2025     82131 0  ACCOUNT           -340.00

Totals for 82131              0.00
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01/28/2026 ILLINOIS OFFICE OF T 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service 10004085 12/08/2025     82304 0  ACCOUNT            340.00

Totals for 82304            340.00

Totals for ILLINOIS OFFICE OF THE STATE            340.00

01/28/2026 IMAGINE LEARNING LLC 10E000 2210 3115 00 490900 Licenses 1090689 09/08/2025     82132 0  ACCOUNT         14,000.00

01/23/2026 IMAGINE LEARNING LLC 10E000 2210 3115 00 490900 Licenses 1090689 09/08/2025     82132 0  ACCOUNT        -14,000.00

Totals for 82132              0.00

01/28/2026 IMAGINE LEARNING LLC 10E000 2210 3115 00 490900 Licenses 1090689 09/08/2025     82305 0  ACCOUNT         14,000.00

Totals for 82305         14,000.00

Totals for IMAGINE LEARNING LLC         14,000.00

01/28/2026 INTERMEDIA.NET INC 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 Communication 2601058499 12/02/2025     82133 0  ACCOUNT          1,406.69

01/23/2026 INTERMEDIA.NET INC 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 Communication 2601058499 12/02/2025     82133 0  ACCOUNT         -1,406.69

Totals for 82133              0.00

01/28/2026 INTERMEDIA.NET INC 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 Communication 2601058499 12/02/2025     82306 0  ACCOUNT          1,406.69

Totals for 82306          1,406.69

Totals for INTERMEDIA.NET INC          1,406.69

01/28/2026 INTERSTATE ALL BATTE 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Supplies 1903999015 01/08/2026     82134 0  ACCOUNT            897.60

01/23/2026 INTERSTATE ALL BATTE 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Supplies 1903999015 01/08/2026     82134 0  ACCOUNT           -897.60

Totals for 82134              0.00

01/28/2026 INTERSTATE ALL BATTE 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 Supplies 1903999015 01/08/2026     82307 0  ACCOUNT            897.60

Totals for 82307            897.60

Totals for INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER            897.60

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433741 12/29/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT            969.00

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433363 12/19/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT          6,330.99

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433592 12/23/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT             72.47

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 434121 01/05/2026     82135 0  ACCOUNT          1,152.00

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433168 12/17/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT            108.00

01/23/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433168 12/17/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT           -108.00
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01/23/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433363 12/19/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT         -6,330.99

01/23/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433592 12/23/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT            -72.47

01/23/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433741 12/29/2025     82135 0  ACCOUNT           -969.00

01/23/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 434121 01/05/2026     82135 0  ACCOUNT         -1,152.00

Totals for 82135              0.00

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433168 12/17/2025     82308 0  ACCOUNT            108.00

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433363 12/19/2025     82308 0  ACCOUNT          6,330.99

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433592 12/23/2025     82308 0  ACCOUNT             72.47

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 433741 12/29/2025     82308 0  ACCOUNT            969.00

01/28/2026 ISBS 10E000 2570 3630 00 000000 Leasing 434121 01/05/2026     82308 0  ACCOUNT          1,152.00

Totals for 82308          8,632.46

Totals for ISBS          8,632.46

01/28/2026 ITURITY 10E000 2660 3210 00 000000 Macbook Repair 251539 12/09/2025     82136 0  ACCOUNT          1,625.00

01/23/2026 ITURITY 10E000 2660 3210 00 000000 Macbook Repair 251539 12/09/2025     82136 0  ACCOUNT         -1,625.00

Totals for 82136              0.00

01/28/2026 ITURITY 10E000 2660 3210 00 000000 Macbook Repair 251539 12/09/2025     82309 0  ACCOUNT          1,625.00

Totals for 82309          1,625.00

Totals for ITURITY          1,625.00

01/28/2026 JOHNSON, LORI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LJ012226 01/22/2026     82137 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 JOHNSON, LORI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LJ012226 01/22/2026     82137 0  ACCOUNT         -1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82137              0.00

01/28/2026 JOHNSON, LORI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LJ012226 01/22/2026     82310 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82310          1,050.00

Totals for JOHNSON, LORI          1,050.00

01/28/2026 JOYCE, CARI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CJ012226 01/22/2026     82138 0  ACCOUNT            456.54

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 JOYCE, CARI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CJ012226 01/22/2026     82138 0  ACCOUNT           -456.54
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Reimbursement

Totals for 82138              0.00

01/28/2026 JOYCE, CARI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CJ012226 01/22/2026     82311 0  ACCOUNT            456.54

Reimbursement

Totals for 82311            456.54

Totals for JOYCE, CARI            456.54

01/28/2026 KAHN, JENNIFER 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible JK010726 01/07/2025     82139 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 KAHN, JENNIFER 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible JK010726 01/07/2025     82139 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82139              0.00

01/28/2026 KAHN, JENNIFER 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible JK010726 01/07/2025     82312 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82312            550.00

Totals for KAHN, JENNIFER            550.00

01/28/2026 KESHET 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 34501 12/31/2025     82140 0  ACCOUNT          7,603.05

01/23/2026 KESHET 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 34501 12/31/2025     82140 0  ACCOUNT         -7,603.05

Totals for 82140              0.00

01/28/2026 KESHET 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 34501 12/31/2025     82313 0  ACCOUNT          7,603.05

Totals for 82313          7,603.05

Totals for KESHET          7,603.05

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - August 2025 273 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT          1,220.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - September 2025 274 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT          2,070.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - October 2025 275 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT          2,070.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - November 2025 256 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT          1,530.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 285 01/19/2026     82141 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

01/23/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - November 2025 256 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT         -1,530.00

01/23/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - August 2025 273 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT         -1,220.00

01/23/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - September 2025 274 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT         -2,070.00

01/23/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - October 2025 275 12/05/2025     82141 0  ACCOUNT         -2,070.00
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01/23/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 285 01/19/2026     82141 0  ACCOUNT         -1,350.00

Totals for 82141              0.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - November 2025 256 12/05/2025     82314 0  ACCOUNT          1,530.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - August 2025 273 12/05/2025     82314 0  ACCOUNT          1,220.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - September 2025 274 12/05/2025     82314 0  ACCOUNT          2,070.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - October 2025 275 12/05/2025     82314 0  ACCOUNT          2,070.00

01/28/2026 LAKE COUNTY ROE 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 285 01/19/2026     82314 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

Totals for 82314          8,240.00

Totals for LAKE COUNTY ROE          8,240.00

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063802 01/16/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063781 01/15/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063760 12/31/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063758 12/31/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063742C 12/30/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT            456.02

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063756 12/26/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063753 12/24/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT            344.78

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063768 01/10/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063744C 01/08/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT          1,208.51

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063742C 12/30/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -456.02

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063744C 01/08/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT         -1,208.51

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063753 12/24/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -344.78

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063756 12/26/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -341.62

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063758 12/31/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -341.62

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063760 12/31/2025     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -341.62

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063768 01/10/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -341.62

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063781 01/15/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -341.62

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063802 01/16/2026     82143 0  ACCOUNT           -341.62

Totals for 82143              0.00

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063742C 12/30/2025     82316 0  ACCOUNT            456.02

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063744C 01/08/2026     82316 0  ACCOUNT          1,208.51

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063753 12/24/2025     82316 0  ACCOUNT            344.78

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063756 12/26/2025     82316 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063758 12/31/2025     82316 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063760 12/31/2025     82316 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063768 01/10/2026     82316 0  ACCOUNT            341.62
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01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063781 01/15/2026     82316 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE INTL LLC 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Bus Repairs 2063802 01/16/2026     82316 0  ACCOUNT            341.62

Totals for 82316          4,059.03

Totals for LAKESIDE INTL LLC          4,059.03

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE TRANSPORATI 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation - DEC RTINV10061 12/31/2025     82144 0  ACCOUNT          2,945.04

2025

01/23/2026 LAKESIDE TRANSPORATI 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation - DEC RTINV10061 12/31/2025     82144 0  ACCOUNT         -2,945.04

2025

Totals for 82144              0.00

01/28/2026 LAKESIDE TRANSPORATI 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation - DEC RTINV10061 12/31/2025     82317 0  ACCOUNT          2,945.04

2025

Totals for 82317          2,945.04

Totals for LAKESIDE TRANSPORATION          2,945.04

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3597257 12/16/2025     82145 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3604176 01/06/2026     82145 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3606595 01/13/2026     82145 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3599589 12/23/2025     82145 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3601881 12/30/2025     82145 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/23/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3597257 12/16/2025     82145 0  ACCOUNT            -89.45

01/23/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3599589 12/23/2025     82145 0  ACCOUNT            -89.45

01/23/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3601881 12/30/2025     82145 0  ACCOUNT            -89.45

01/23/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3604176 01/06/2026     82145 0  ACCOUNT            -89.45

01/23/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3606595 01/13/2026     82145 0  ACCOUNT            -89.45

Totals for 82145              0.00

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3597257 12/16/2025     82318 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3599589 12/23/2025     82318 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3601881 12/30/2025     82318 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3604176 01/06/2026     82318 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

01/28/2026 LECHNER SERVICES 20E000 2540 3150 00 000000 Towel Service - VKG 3606595 01/13/2026     82318 0  ACCOUNT             89.45

Totals for 82318            447.25

Totals for LECHNER SERVICES            447.25
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01/28/2026 LENHOFF, TARA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible TL012226 01/22/2026     82146 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 LENHOFF, TARA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible TL012226 01/22/2026     82146 0  ACCOUNT         -1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82146              0.00

01/28/2026 LENHOFF, TARA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible TL012226 01/22/2026     82319 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82319          1,050.00

Totals for LENHOFF, TARA          1,050.00

01/28/2026 LIPHARDT, LAURA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LL010726 01/07/2025     82147 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 LIPHARDT, LAURA 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Health Fair LL121525 12/15/2025     82147 0  ACCOUNT            106.42

01/23/2026 LIPHARDT, LAURA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LL010726 01/07/2025     82147 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 LIPHARDT, LAURA 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Health Fair LL121525 12/15/2025     82147 0  ACCOUNT           -106.42

Totals for 82147              0.00

01/28/2026 LIPHARDT, LAURA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LL010726 01/07/2025     82320 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 LIPHARDT, LAURA 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Health Fair LL121525 12/15/2025     82320 0  ACCOUNT            106.42

Totals for 82320            656.42

Totals for LIPHARDT, LAURA            656.42

01/28/2026 LOPEZ, CRYSTAL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CL010726 01/07/2025     82148 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 LOPEZ, CRYSTAL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CL010726 01/07/2025     82148 0  ACCOUNT           -150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82148              0.00

01/28/2026 LOPEZ, CRYSTAL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible CL010726 01/07/2025     82321 0  ACCOUNT            150.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82321            150.00

Totals for LOPEZ, CRYSTAL            150.00
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01/28/2026 LORD, KAYLA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement KL010625 01/06/2026     82149 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

01/23/2026 LORD, KAYLA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement KL010625 01/06/2026     82149 0  ACCOUNT         -1,350.00

Totals for 82149              0.00

01/28/2026 LORD, KAYLA 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement KL010625 01/06/2026     82322 0  ACCOUNT          1,350.00

Totals for 82322          1,350.00

Totals for LORD, KAYLA          1,350.00

01/28/2026 LYNCH- BOLK, APRILAN 10E002 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies ALB010526 01/05/2026     82150 0  ACCOUNT             18.41

01/23/2026 LYNCH- BOLK, APRILAN 10E002 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies ALB010526 01/05/2026     82150 0  ACCOUNT            -18.41

Totals for 82150              0.00

01/28/2026 LYNCH- BOLK, APRILAN 10E002 1100 4100 00 000000 Supplies ALB010526 01/05/2026     82323 0  ACCOUNT             18.41

Totals for 82323             18.41

Totals for LYNCH- BOLK, APRILANNE             18.41

01/28/2026 MARISSA BENNETT CONS 10E000 2220 3000 00 462000 Contract Service 12840295 01/12/2026     82151 0  ACCOUNT          1,075.00

01/23/2026 MARISSA BENNETT CONS 10E000 2220 3000 00 462000 Contract Service 12840295 01/12/2026     82151 0  ACCOUNT         -1,075.00

Totals for 82151              0.00

01/28/2026 MARISSA BENNETT CONS 10E000 2220 3000 00 462000 Contract Service 12840295 01/12/2026     82324 0  ACCOUNT          1,075.00

Totals for 82324          1,075.00

Totals for MARISSA BENNETT CONSULTING, L          1,075.00

01/28/2026 MCCLURE'S GARAGE 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs INV0191 01/16/2026     82152 0  ACCOUNT            175.00

01/23/2026 MCCLURE'S GARAGE 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs INV0191 01/16/2026     82152 0  ACCOUNT           -175.00

Totals for 82152              0.00

01/28/2026 MCCLURE'S GARAGE 40E000 2550 3210 00 000000 Repairs INV0191 01/16/2026     82325 0  ACCOUNT            175.00

Totals for 82325            175.00

Totals for MCCLURE'S GARAGE            175.00

01/28/2026 MENTA ACADEMY NORTH 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 SESINV-054 12/19/2025     82153 0  ACCOUNT          8,990.10

01/23/2026 MENTA ACADEMY NORTH 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 SESINV-054 12/19/2025     82153 0  ACCOUNT         -8,990.10

Totals for 82153              0.00
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01/28/2026 MENTA ACADEMY NORTH 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 SESINV-054 12/19/2025     82326 0  ACCOUNT          8,990.10

Totals for 82326          8,990.10

Totals for MENTA ACADEMY NORTH - SPED SE          8,990.10

01/28/2026 MENTA ACADEMY NORTH 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation  - SYSINV-019 12/19/2025     82154 0  ACCOUNT          3,327.30

December 2025

01/23/2026 MENTA ACADEMY NORTH 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation  - SYSINV-019 12/19/2025     82154 0  ACCOUNT         -3,327.30

December 2025

Totals for 82154              0.00

01/28/2026 MENTA ACADEMY NORTH 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation  - SYSINV-019 12/19/2025     82327 0  ACCOUNT          3,327.30

December 2025

Totals for 82327          3,327.30

Totals for MENTA ACADEMY NORTH TRANS          3,327.30

01/28/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106053056 12/15/2025     82155 0  ACCOUNT            145.08

01/28/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106053030 12/12/2025     82155 0  ACCOUNT            150.36

01/28/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106052738 11/20/2025     82155 0  ACCOUNT             19.60

01/23/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106052738 11/20/2025     82155 0  ACCOUNT            -19.60

01/23/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106053030 12/12/2025     82155 0  ACCOUNT           -150.36

01/23/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106053056 12/15/2025     82155 0  ACCOUNT           -145.08

Totals for 82155              0.00

01/28/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106052738 11/20/2025     82328 0  ACCOUNT             19.60

01/28/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106053030 12/12/2025     82328 0  ACCOUNT            150.36

01/28/2026 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUI 40E000 2550 4100 00 000000 Supplies X106053056 12/15/2025     82328 0  ACCOUNT            145.08

Totals for 82328            315.04

Totals for MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT INC            315.04

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E003 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 0000143618 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT             69.30

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E006 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 0000143619 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT             72.77

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E002 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 0000143578 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT             54.00

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E001 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - SPL 0000143255 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT             98.80

01/23/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E001 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - SPL 0000143255 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT            -98.80

01/23/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E002 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 0000143578 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT            -54.00
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01/23/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E003 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 0000143618 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT            -69.30

01/23/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E006 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 0000143619 12/31/2025     82156 0  ACCOUNT            -72.77

Totals for 82156              0.00

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E001 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - SPL 0000143255 12/31/2025     82329 0  ACCOUNT             98.80

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E002 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - PT 0000143578 12/31/2025     82329 0  ACCOUNT             54.00

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E003 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 0000143618 12/31/2025     82329 0  ACCOUNT             69.30

01/28/2026 MIDWEST PAPER RETRIE 20E006 2540 3610 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 0000143619 12/31/2025     82329 0  ACCOUNT             72.77

Totals for 82329            294.87

Totals for MIDWEST PAPER RETRIEVER            294.87

01/28/2026 MOBILE THERAPY CENTE 10E000 3700 3120 00 462000 Contract Service - St. December 2 01/01/2026     82157 0  ACCOUNT          3,420.00

Patrick's Speech

01/23/2026 MOBILE THERAPY CENTE 10E000 3700 3120 00 462000 Contract Service - St. December 2 01/01/2026     82157 0  ACCOUNT         -3,420.00

Patrick's Speech

Totals for 82157              0.00

01/28/2026 MOBILE THERAPY CENTE 10E000 3700 3120 00 462000 Contract Service - St. December 2 01/01/2026     82330 0  ACCOUNT          3,420.00

Patrick's Speech

Totals for 82330          3,420.00

Totals for MOBILE THERAPY CENTERS OF AME          3,420.00

01/28/2026 MONTERO, MAUREEN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible MM012226 01/22/2026     82158 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 MONTERO, MAUREEN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible MM012226 01/22/2026     82158 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82158              0.00

01/28/2026 MONTERO, MAUREEN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible MM012226 01/22/2026     82331 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82331            550.00

Totals for MONTERO, MAUREEN            550.00

01/28/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0522353 07/01/2025     80430 0  ACCOUNT           -163.00

Totals for 80430           -163.00
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01/28/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0568725 01/12/2026     82159 0  ACCOUNT            293.00

01/28/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0563891 12/22/2025     82159 0  ACCOUNT            252.00

01/23/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0563891 12/22/2025     82159 0  ACCOUNT           -252.00

01/23/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0568725 01/12/2026     82159 0  ACCOUNT           -293.00

Totals for 82159              0.00

01/28/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0563891 12/22/2025     82332 0  ACCOUNT            252.00

01/28/2026 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, 10E003 1100 3210 15 000000 Repairs INV0568725 01/12/2026     82332 0  ACCOUNT            293.00

Totals for 82332            545.00

Totals for MUSIC & ARTS CENTER, INC            382.00

01/28/2026 NEW CONNECTIONS ACAD 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 17138 12/19/2025     82160 0  ACCOUNT          5,561.70

01/23/2026 NEW CONNECTIONS ACAD 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 17138 12/19/2025     82160 0  ACCOUNT         -5,561.70

Totals for 82160              0.00

01/28/2026 NEW CONNECTIONS ACAD 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 17138 12/19/2025     82333 0  ACCOUNT          5,561.70

Totals for 82333          5,561.70

Totals for NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY          5,561.70

01/28/2026 NIHIP 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 JANUARY, 2026 JANUARY 20 01/12/2026      6355 0  ACCOUNT        309,231.55

01/28/2026 NIHIP 20L000 4560 0000 00 000000 JANUARY, 2026 JANUARY 20 01/12/2026      6355 0  ACCOUNT         21,083.97

01/28/2026 NIHIP 40L000 4560 0000 00 000000 JANUARY, 2026 JANUARY 20 01/12/2026      6355 0  ACCOUNT         21,083.97

Totals for 6355        351,399.49

Totals for NIHIP        351,399.49

01/28/2026 NORTH SHORE GAS 20E000 2540 4660 00 000000 Gas Bill - DO 5751105295 01/08/2026     82161 0  ACCOUNT            258.76

01/28/2026 NORTH SHORE GAS 20E001 2540 4660 00 000000 Gas Bill - SPL 5750346064 01/08/2026     82161 0  ACCOUNT             34.21

01/23/2026 NORTH SHORE GAS 20E001 2540 4660 00 000000 Gas Bill - SPL 5750346064 01/08/2026     82161 0  ACCOUNT            -34.21

01/23/2026 NORTH SHORE GAS 20E000 2540 4660 00 000000 Gas Bill - DO 5751105295 01/08/2026     82161 0  ACCOUNT           -258.76

Totals for 82161              0.00

01/28/2026 NORTH SHORE GAS 20E001 2540 4660 00 000000 Gas Bill - SPL 5750346064 01/08/2026     82334 0  ACCOUNT             34.21

01/28/2026 NORTH SHORE GAS 20E000 2540 4660 00 000000 Gas Bill - DO 5751105295 01/08/2026     82334 0  ACCOUNT            258.76

Totals for 82334            292.97

Totals for NORTH SHORE GAS            292.97
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01/28/2026 O'BRIEN, STACEY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SO010726 01/07/2025     82162 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 O'BRIEN, STACEY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SO010726 01/07/2025     82162 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82162              0.00

01/28/2026 O'BRIEN, STACEY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SO010726 01/07/2025     82335 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82335            550.00

Totals for O'BRIEN, STACEY            550.00

01/28/2026 ONE HOPE UNITED 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition December 2025 December 2 01/01/2026     82163 0  ACCOUNT          3,139.70

01/23/2026 ONE HOPE UNITED 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition December 2025 December 2 01/01/2026     82163 0  ACCOUNT         -3,139.70

Totals for 82163              0.00

01/28/2026 ONE HOPE UNITED 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition December 2025 December 2 01/01/2026     82336 0  ACCOUNT          3,139.70

Totals for 82336          3,139.70

Totals for ONE HOPE UNITED          3,139.70

01/28/2026 OROZCO, AURORA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AO010726 01/07/2025     82164 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 OROZCO, AURORA 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage AO113025 11/30/2025     82164 0  ACCOUNT             52.32

01/23/2026 OROZCO, AURORA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AO010726 01/07/2025     82164 0  ACCOUNT         -1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 OROZCO, AURORA 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage AO113025 11/30/2025     82164 0  ACCOUNT            -52.32

Totals for 82164              0.00

01/28/2026 OROZCO, AURORA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AO010726 01/07/2025     82337 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 OROZCO, AURORA 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage AO113025 11/30/2025     82337 0  ACCOUNT             52.32

Totals for 82337          1,102.32

Totals for OROZCO, AURORA          1,102.32

01/28/2026 PTS COMMUNICATIONS 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 Pay Phone - VKG 2149420 12/25/2025     82165 0  ACCOUNT            163.80

01/23/2026 PTS COMMUNICATIONS 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 Pay Phone - VKG 2149420 12/25/2025     82165 0  ACCOUNT           -163.80
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Totals for 82165              0.00

01/28/2026 PTS COMMUNICATIONS 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 Pay Phone - VKG 2149420 12/25/2025     82338 0  ACCOUNT            163.80

Totals for 82338            163.80

Totals for PTS COMMUNICATIONS            163.80

01/28/2026 PAWLAK, BRIAN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible BP010726 01/07/2025     82166 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 PAWLAK, BRIAN 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement BP010526 01/05/2026     82166 0  ACCOUNT            675.00

01/23/2026 PAWLAK, BRIAN 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement BP010526 01/05/2026     82166 0  ACCOUNT           -675.00

01/23/2026 PAWLAK, BRIAN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible BP010726 01/07/2025     82166 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82166              0.00

01/28/2026 PAWLAK, BRIAN 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement BP010526 01/05/2026     82339 0  ACCOUNT            675.00

01/28/2026 PAWLAK, BRIAN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible BP010726 01/07/2025     82339 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82339          1,225.00

Totals for PAWLAK, BRIAN          1,225.00

01/28/2026 PAYNE, LEAH 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LP012226 01/22/2026     82167 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 PAYNE, LEAH 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LP012226 01/22/2026     82167 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82167              0.00

01/28/2026 PAYNE, LEAH 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LP012226 01/22/2026     82340 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82340            550.00

Totals for PAYNE, LEAH            550.00

01/28/2026 PEARSON, SARAH 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SP010726 01/07/2025     82168 0  ACCOUNT            394.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 PEARSON, SARAH 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SP010726 01/07/2025     82168 0  ACCOUNT           -394.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82168              0.00
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01/28/2026 PEARSON, SARAH 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SP010726 01/07/2025     82341 0  ACCOUNT            394.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82341            394.00

Totals for PEARSON, SARAH            394.00

01/28/2026 POOLEY, SHERRY 10E000 2330 3120 00 000000 SPED Admin Support 004 01/13/2026     82169 0  ACCOUNT            406.25

01/23/2026 POOLEY, SHERRY 10E000 2330 3120 00 000000 SPED Admin Support 004 01/13/2026     82169 0  ACCOUNT           -406.25

Totals for 82169              0.00

01/28/2026 POOLEY, SHERRY 10E000 2330 3120 00 000000 SPED Admin Support 004 01/13/2026     82342 0  ACCOUNT            406.25

Totals for 82342            406.25

Totals for POOLEY, SHERRY            406.25

01/28/2026 PREMISTAR-NORTH 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service SI2307563 12/15/2025     82170 0  ACCOUNT          2,278.00

01/23/2026 PREMISTAR-NORTH 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service SI2307563 12/15/2025     82170 0  ACCOUNT         -2,278.00

Totals for 82170              0.00

01/28/2026 PREMISTAR-NORTH 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service SI2307563 12/15/2025     82343 0  ACCOUNT          2,278.00

Totals for 82343          2,278.00

Totals for PREMISTAR-NORTH          2,278.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21334151 12/07/2025     82171 0  ACCOUNT          2,788.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21339944 12/14/2025     82171 0  ACCOUNT          2,788.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21343808 12/21/2025     82171 0  ACCOUNT          1,722.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21355456 01/11/2026     82171 0  ACCOUNT          1,640.00

01/23/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21334151 12/07/2025     82171 0  ACCOUNT         -2,788.00

01/23/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21339944 12/14/2025     82171 0  ACCOUNT         -2,788.00

01/23/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21343808 12/21/2025     82171 0  ACCOUNT         -1,722.00

01/23/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21355456 01/11/2026     82171 0  ACCOUNT         -1,640.00

Totals for 82171              0.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21334151 12/07/2025     82344 0  ACCOUNT          2,788.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21339944 12/14/2025     82344 0  ACCOUNT          2,788.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21343808 12/21/2025     82344 0  ACCOUNT          1,722.00

01/28/2026 PROCARE THERAPY 10E000 2130 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - Nurse 21355456 01/11/2026     82344 0  ACCOUNT          1,640.00
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Totals for 82344          8,938.00

Totals for PROCARE THERAPY          8,938.00

01/28/2026 PROMPTMED URGENT CAR 40E000 2550 3191 00 000000 Physicals 4044401 12/12/2025     82172 0  ACCOUNT             53.00

01/23/2026 PROMPTMED URGENT CAR 40E000 2550 3191 00 000000 Physicals 4044401 12/12/2025     82172 0  ACCOUNT            -53.00

Totals for 82172              0.00

01/28/2026 PROMPTMED URGENT CAR 40E000 2550 3191 00 000000 Physicals 4044401 12/12/2025     82345 0  ACCOUNT             53.00

Totals for 82345             53.00

Totals for PROMPTMED URGENT CARE             53.00

01/28/2026 QUEST FOOD MGT SERVI 10E000 2560 3140 00 000000 Breakfast & Lunch DEC IN133802 12/31/2025     82173 0  ACCOUNT        150,808.12

01/23/2026 QUEST FOOD MGT SERVI 10E000 2560 3140 00 000000 Breakfast & Lunch DEC IN133802 12/31/2025     82173 0  ACCOUNT       -150,808.12

Totals for 82173              0.00

01/28/2026 QUEST FOOD MGT SERVI 10E000 2560 3140 00 000000 Breakfast & Lunch DEC IN133802 12/31/2025     82346 0  ACCOUNT        150,808.12

Totals for 82346        150,808.12

Totals for QUEST FOOD MGT SERVICES        150,808.12

01/28/2026 RADI-LINK 10E000 2630 4100 00 462000 Supplies - SPL 110519 11/18/2025     82174 0  ACCOUNT          1,540.00

01/23/2026 RADI-LINK 10E000 2630 4100 00 462000 Supplies - SPL 110519 11/18/2025     82174 0  ACCOUNT         -1,540.00

Totals for 82174              0.00

01/28/2026 RADI-LINK 10E000 2630 4100 00 462000 Supplies - SPL 110519 11/18/2025     82347 0  ACCOUNT          1,540.00

Totals for 82347          1,540.00

Totals for RADI-LINK          1,540.00

01/28/2026 RAMOS, LIZZETTE 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Reimbursement - Health Fair LR121525 12/15/2025     82175 0  ACCOUNT             40.16

01/23/2026 RAMOS, LIZZETTE 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Reimbursement - Health Fair LR121525 12/15/2025     82175 0  ACCOUNT            -40.16

Totals for 82175              0.00

01/28/2026 RAMOS, LIZZETTE 10E003 1100 4100 00 000000 Reimbursement - Health Fair LR121525 12/15/2025     82348 0  ACCOUNT             40.16

Totals for 82348             40.16

Totals for RAMOS, LIZZETTE             40.16
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01/28/2026 REED, LISA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LR010726 01/07/2025     82176 0  ACCOUNT            394.64

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 REED, LISA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LR010726 01/07/2025     82176 0  ACCOUNT           -394.64

Reimbursement

Totals for 82176              0.00

01/28/2026 REED, LISA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LR010726 01/07/2025     82349 0  ACCOUNT            394.64

Reimbursement

Totals for 82349            394.64

Totals for REED, LISA            394.64

01/28/2026 RIDE-ON TRANSIT 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 251230 12/31/2025     82177 0  ACCOUNT         33,787.00

01/28/2026 RIDE-ON TRANSIT 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 251231 12/31/2025     82177 0  ACCOUNT          2,790.00

01/23/2026 RIDE-ON TRANSIT 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 251230 12/31/2025     82177 0  ACCOUNT        -33,787.00

01/23/2026 RIDE-ON TRANSIT 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 251231 12/31/2025     82177 0  ACCOUNT         -2,790.00

Totals for 82177              0.00

01/28/2026 RIDE-ON TRANSIT 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 251230 12/31/2025     82350 0  ACCOUNT         33,787.00

01/28/2026 RIDE-ON TRANSIT 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 251231 12/31/2025     82350 0  ACCOUNT          2,790.00

Totals for 82350         36,577.00

Totals for RIDE-ON TRANSIT         36,577.00

01/28/2026 RIORDAN, PATRICIA 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Speech and Language 105 01/09/2026     82178 0  ACCOUNT          1,200.00

Evaluation

01/23/2026 RIORDAN, PATRICIA 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Speech and Language 105 01/09/2026     82178 0  ACCOUNT         -1,200.00

Evaluation

Totals for 82178              0.00

01/28/2026 RIORDAN, PATRICIA 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Speech and Language 105 01/09/2026     82351 0  ACCOUNT          1,200.00

Evaluation

Totals for 82351          1,200.00

Totals for RIORDAN, PATRICIA          1,200.00

01/28/2026 ROLAN, ANTONIO 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Milage AR010226 01/02/2026     82179 0  ACCOUNT             47.32

01/28/2026 ROLAN, ANTONIO 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Milage AR120425 12/04/2025     82179 0  ACCOUNT             47.32
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01/23/2026 ROLAN, ANTONIO 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Milage AR010226 01/02/2026     82179 0  ACCOUNT            -47.32

01/23/2026 ROLAN, ANTONIO 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Milage AR120425 12/04/2025     82179 0  ACCOUNT            -47.32

Totals for 82179              0.00

01/28/2026 ROLAN, ANTONIO 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Milage AR010226 01/02/2026     82352 0  ACCOUNT             47.32

01/28/2026 ROLAN, ANTONIO 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Milage AR120425 12/04/2025     82352 0  ACCOUNT             47.32

Totals for 82352             94.64

Totals for ROLAN, ANTONIO             94.64

01/28/2026 ROSHEGER, SARA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SR012226 01/22/2026     82180 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 ROSHEGER, SARA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SR012226 01/22/2026     82180 0  ACCOUNT         -1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82180              0.00

01/28/2026 ROSHEGER, SARA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SR012226 01/22/2026     82353 0  ACCOUNT          1,050.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82353          1,050.00

Totals for ROSHEGER, SARA          1,050.00

01/28/2026 ROWEN, STACY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SR012226 01/22/2026     82181 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 ROWEN, STACY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SR012226 01/22/2026     82181 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82181              0.00

01/28/2026 ROWEN, STACY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SR012226 01/22/2026     82354 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82354            550.00

Totals for ROWEN, STACY            550.00

01/28/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 Supplies P928000AH0 12/02/2025     82182 0  ACCOUNT             31.86

01/28/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2560 4100 00 370500 Supplies P928000AJ0 12/03/2025     82182 0  ACCOUNT            253.18

01/28/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2520 6400 00 000000 Interest Charge INTEREST C 12/23/2025     82182 0  ACCOUNT              9.67

01/23/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2520 6400 00 000000 Interest Charge INTEREST C 12/23/2025     82182 0  ACCOUNT             -9.67

01/23/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 Supplies P928000AH0 12/02/2025     82182 0  ACCOUNT            -31.86
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01/23/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2560 4100 00 370500 Supplies P928000AJ0 12/03/2025     82182 0  ACCOUNT           -253.18

Totals for 82182              0.00

01/28/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2520 6400 00 000000 Interest Charge INTEREST C 12/23/2025     82355 0  ACCOUNT              9.67

01/28/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 Supplies P928000AH0 12/02/2025     82355 0  ACCOUNT             31.86

01/28/2026 SAM'S CLUB 10E000 2560 4100 00 370500 Supplies P928000AJ0 12/03/2025     82355 0  ACCOUNT            253.18

Totals for 82355            294.71

Totals for SAM'S CLUB            294.71

01/28/2026 SAVANNA DESIGN, INC 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 Shirts for Maintenance Dept 2444 12/14/2025     82183 0  ACCOUNT            525.00

01/23/2026 SAVANNA DESIGN, INC 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 Shirts for Maintenance Dept 2444 12/14/2025     82183 0  ACCOUNT           -525.00

Totals for 82183              0.00

01/28/2026 SAVANNA DESIGN, INC 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 Shirts for Maintenance Dept 2444 12/14/2025     82356 0  ACCOUNT            525.00

Totals for 82356            525.00

Totals for SAVANNA DESIGN, INC            525.00

01/28/2026 SAVARYN, LORELEI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LS010726 01/07/2025     82184 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 SAVARYN, LORELEI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LS010726 01/07/2025     82184 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82184              0.00

01/28/2026 SAVARYN, LORELEI 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible LS010726 01/07/2025     82357 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82357            550.00

Totals for SAVARYN, LORELEI            550.00

01/28/2026 SCHENK, RYAN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RS012226 01/22/2026     82185 0  ACCOUNT            446.36

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 SCHENK, RYAN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RS012226 01/22/2026     82185 0  ACCOUNT           -446.36

Reimbursement

Totals for 82185              0.00

01/28/2026 SCHENK, RYAN 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RS012226 01/22/2026     82358 0  ACCOUNT            446.36

Reimbursement
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Totals for 82358            446.36

Totals for SCHENK, RYAN            446.36

01/28/2026 SCHWERMAN, ERICA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible ES010726 01/07/2025     82186 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 SCHWERMAN, ERICA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible ES010726 01/07/2025     82186 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82186              0.00

01/28/2026 SCHWERMAN, ERICA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible ES010726 01/07/2025     82359 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82359            550.00

Totals for SCHWERMAN, ERICA            550.00

01/28/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 5 2025-26 12/12/2025     82187 0  ACCOUNT            330.00

& Social/Development History

01/28/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 6 2025-26 12/12/2025     82187 0  ACCOUNT            825.00

& Social/Development History

01/28/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 7 2025-26 01/19/2026     82187 0  ACCOUNT          1,265.00

& Social/Development History

01/23/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 5 2025-26 12/12/2025     82187 0  ACCOUNT           -330.00

& Social/Development History

01/23/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 6 2025-26 12/12/2025     82187 0  ACCOUNT           -825.00

& Social/Development History

01/23/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 7 2025-26 01/19/2026     82187 0  ACCOUNT         -1,265.00

& Social/Development History

Totals for 82187              0.00

01/28/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 5 2025-26 12/12/2025     82360 0  ACCOUNT            330.00

& Social/Development History

01/28/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 6 2025-26 12/12/2025     82360 0  ACCOUNT            825.00

& Social/Development History

01/28/2026 SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH 10E000 1225 3120 00 000000 Psychoeducational Evaluation 7 2025-26 01/19/2026     82360 0  ACCOUNT          1,265.00

& Social/Development History

Totals for 82360          2,420.00

Totals for SEMMELMAN, ELIZABETH          2,420.00
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01/28/2026 SERENITY LIFE FITNES 10E000 2110 3115 00 430000 RHYTHM Programming - SPL 247 01/01/2025     82188 0  ACCOUNT          3,375.00

01/28/2026 SERENITY LIFE FITNES 10E002 2110 3115 00 430000 RHYTHM Programming - PT 251 01/01/2025     82188 0  ACCOUNT          6,000.00

01/23/2026 SERENITY LIFE FITNES 10E000 2110 3115 00 430000 RHYTHM Programming - SPL 247 01/01/2025     82188 0  ACCOUNT         -3,375.00

01/23/2026 SERENITY LIFE FITNES 10E002 2110 3115 00 430000 RHYTHM Programming - PT 251 01/01/2025     82188 0  ACCOUNT         -6,000.00

Totals for 82188              0.00

01/28/2026 SERENITY LIFE FITNES 10E000 2110 3115 00 430000 RHYTHM Programming - SPL 247 01/01/2025     82361 0  ACCOUNT          3,375.00

01/28/2026 SERENITY LIFE FITNES 10E002 2110 3115 00 430000 RHYTHM Programming - PT 251 01/01/2025     82361 0  ACCOUNT          6,000.00

Totals for 82361          9,375.00

Totals for SERENITY LIFE FITNESS          9,375.00

01/28/2026 SHANTA NURULLAH 10E000 3000 4100 00 430000 Story Teller Black history 012026 01/20/2026     82189 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

Month

01/23/2026 SHANTA NURULLAH 10E000 3000 4100 00 430000 Story Teller Black history 012026 01/20/2026     82189 0  ACCOUNT           -300.00

Month

Totals for 82189              0.00

01/28/2026 SHANTA NURULLAH 10E000 3000 4100 00 430000 Story Teller Black history 012026 01/20/2026     82362 0  ACCOUNT            300.00

Month

Totals for 82362            300.00

Totals for SHANTA NURULLAH            300.00

01/28/2026 IMAGE360 10E001 2410 4100 00 000000 Remove and Replace Nameplates I-18038 01/12/2026     82190 0  ACCOUNT            271.53

01/23/2026 IMAGE360 10E001 2410 4100 00 000000 Remove and Replace Nameplates I-18038 01/12/2026     82190 0  ACCOUNT           -271.53

Totals for 82190              0.00

01/28/2026 IMAGE360 10E001 2410 4100 00 000000 Remove and Replace Nameplates I-18038 01/12/2026     82363 0  ACCOUNT            271.53

Totals for 82363            271.53

Totals for IMAGE360            271.53

01/28/2026 SILVER, ASHLEY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AS010726 01/07/2025     82191 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 SILVER, ASHLEY 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage AS121125 12/14/2025     82191 0  ACCOUNT             79.80

01/23/2026 SILVER, ASHLEY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AS010726 01/07/2025     82191 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement
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01/23/2026 SILVER, ASHLEY 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage AS121125 12/14/2025     82191 0  ACCOUNT            -79.80

Totals for 82191              0.00

01/28/2026 SILVER, ASHLEY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AS010726 01/07/2025     82364 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/28/2026 SILVER, ASHLEY 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage AS121125 12/14/2025     82364 0  ACCOUNT             79.80

Totals for 82364            629.80

Totals for SILVER, ASHLEY            629.80

01/28/2026 SMITH, SEAN 20E000 2540 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SS010926 01/09/2026     82192 0  ACCOUNT            145.53

01/23/2026 SMITH, SEAN 20E000 2540 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SS010926 01/09/2026     82192 0  ACCOUNT           -145.53

Totals for 82192              0.00

01/28/2026 SMITH, SEAN 20E000 2540 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage SS010926 01/09/2026     82365 0  ACCOUNT            145.53

Totals for 82365            145.53

Totals for SMITH, SEAN            145.53

01/28/2026 SPECIAL EDUCATION DI 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 TPI/ELL ITINERANT SERVICES 20206-01-1 01/16/2026     82193 0  ACCOUNT          7,297.50

01/28/2026 SPECIAL EDUCATION DI 10E000 1200 3120 00 000000 025-26 AUDIOLOGY Billing; FY26 AUDIO 01/13/2026     82193 0  ACCOUNT          5,889.00

Enrollment

01/23/2026 SPECIAL EDUCATION DI 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 TPI/ELL ITINERANT SERVICES 20206-01-1 01/16/2026     82193 0  ACCOUNT         -7,297.50

01/23/2026 SPECIAL EDUCATION DI 10E000 1200 3120 00 000000 025-26 AUDIOLOGY Billing; FY26 AUDIO 01/13/2026     82193 0  ACCOUNT         -5,889.00

Enrollment

Totals for 82193              0.00

01/28/2026 SPECIAL EDUCATION DI 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 TPI/ELL ITINERANT SERVICES 20206-01-1 01/16/2026     82366 0  ACCOUNT          7,297.50

01/28/2026 SPECIAL EDUCATION DI 10E000 1200 3120 00 000000 025-26 AUDIOLOGY Billing; FY26 AUDIO 01/13/2026     82366 0  ACCOUNT          5,889.00

Enrollment

Totals for 82366         13,186.50

Totals for SPECIAL EDUCATION DISTRICT OF         13,186.50

01/28/2026 SPECTRUM CENTER, INC 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 INV-000074 12/31/2025     82194 0  ACCOUNT         16,086.90

01/23/2026 SPECTRUM CENTER, INC 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 INV-000074 12/31/2025     82194 0  ACCOUNT        -16,086.90

Totals for 82194              0.00

01/28/2026 SPECTRUM CENTER, INC 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - December 2025 INV-000074 12/31/2025     82367 0  ACCOUNT         16,086.90
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Totals for 82367         16,086.90

Totals for SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.         16,086.90

01/28/2026 STONEBERG, STEPHANIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SS012226 01/22/2026     82195 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 STONEBERG, STEPHANIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SS012226 01/22/2026     82195 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82195              0.00

01/28/2026 STONEBERG, STEPHANIE 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible SS012226 01/22/2026     82368 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82368            550.00

Totals for STONEBERG, STEPHANIE            550.00

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21338502 12/14/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT          3,551.10

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21338185 12/14/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT          2,803.50

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21344038 12/21/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT          3,551.10

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21344039 12/21/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT          2,803.50

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21348899 12/28/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT          1,401.75

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21350834 01/04/2026     82197 0  ACCOUNT          1,121.40

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21354172 01/11/2026     82197 0  ACCOUNT          2,990.40

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21354293 01/11/2026     82197 0  ACCOUNT          2,803.50

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21338185 12/14/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -2,803.50

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21338502 12/14/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -3,551.10

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21344038 12/21/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -3,551.10

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21344039 12/21/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -2,803.50
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PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21348899 12/28/2025     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -1,401.75

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21350834 01/04/2026     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -1,121.40

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21354172 01/11/2026     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -2,990.40

PSYCH

01/23/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21354293 01/11/2026     82197 0  ACCOUNT         -2,803.50

PSYCH

Totals for 82197              0.00

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21338185 12/14/2025     82370 0  ACCOUNT          2,803.50

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21338502 12/14/2025     82370 0  ACCOUNT          3,551.10

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21344038 12/21/2025     82370 0  ACCOUNT          3,551.10

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21344039 12/21/2025     82370 0  ACCOUNT          2,803.50

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21348899 12/28/2025     82370 0  ACCOUNT          1,401.75

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21350834 01/04/2026     82370 0  ACCOUNT          1,121.40

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21354172 01/11/2026     82370 0  ACCOUNT          2,990.40

PSYCH

01/28/2026 SUNBELT STAFFING 10E000 2140 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - School 21354293 01/11/2026     82370 0  ACCOUNT          2,803.50

PSYCH

Totals for 82370         21,026.25

Totals for SUNBELT STAFFING         21,026.25

01/28/2026 SUTTER, RACHEL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RB010726 01/07/2025     82198 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 SUTTER, RACHEL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RB010726 01/07/2025     82198 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82198              0.00

01/28/2026 SUTTER, RACHEL 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible RB010726 01/07/2025     82371 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement
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Totals for 82371            550.00

Totals for SUTTER, RACHEL            550.00

01/28/2026 SZRAMEK, KAY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible KS010726 01/07/2025     82199 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 SZRAMEK, KAY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible KS010726 01/07/2025     82199 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82199              0.00

01/28/2026 SZRAMEK, KAY 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible KS010726 01/07/2025     82372 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82372            550.00

Totals for SZRAMEK, KAY            550.00

01/28/2026 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10E000 2310 2140 00 000000 This Fund - December 2025 324760 01/01/2026      6358 0  ACCOUNT          4,313.29

Totals for 6358          4,313.29

Totals for TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM          4,313.29

01/28/2026 TELESOLUTIONS CONSUL 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 JAN - MAR 2026 Gurnee56 - 01/01/2026     82200 0  ACCOUNT          1,200.00

01/23/2026 TELESOLUTIONS CONSUL 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 JAN - MAR 2026 Gurnee56 - 01/01/2026     82200 0  ACCOUNT         -1,200.00

Totals for 82200              0.00

01/28/2026 TELESOLUTIONS CONSUL 20E000 2540 3500 00 000000 JAN - MAR 2026 Gurnee56 - 01/01/2026     82373 0  ACCOUNT          1,200.00

Totals for 82373          1,200.00

Totals for TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS LLC          1,200.00

01/28/2026 THOMSON REUTERS - WE 10E000 2310 3120 00 000000 Online/Software Subscription 853052868 01/01/2026     82201 0  ACCOUNT          1,314.00

- December 2025

01/23/2026 THOMSON REUTERS - WE 10E000 2310 3120 00 000000 Online/Software Subscription 853052868 01/01/2026     82201 0  ACCOUNT         -1,314.00

- December 2025

Totals for 82201              0.00

01/28/2026 THOMSON REUTERS - WE 10E000 2310 3120 00 000000 Online/Software Subscription 853052868 01/01/2026     82374 0  ACCOUNT          1,314.00

- December 2025

Totals for 82374          1,314.00
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Totals for THOMSON REUTERS - WEST          1,314.00

01/28/2026 TOPLINE TRANSPORTATI 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 104263 12/29/2025     82202 0  ACCOUNT          3,339.00

01/23/2026 TOPLINE TRANSPORTATI 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 104263 12/29/2025     82202 0  ACCOUNT         -3,339.00

Totals for 82202              0.00

01/28/2026 TOPLINE TRANSPORTATI 40E000 2550 3184 00 000000 Student Transportation 104263 12/29/2025     82375 0  ACCOUNT          3,339.00

Totals for 82375          3,339.00

Totals for TOPLINE TRANSPORTATION CO          3,339.00

01/28/2026 TORRES, MIRIAM 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MT011326 01/13/2026     82203 0  ACCOUNT            408.10

01/28/2026 TORRES, MIRIAM 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MT120525 12/16/2025     82203 0  ACCOUNT             67.90

01/23/2026 TORRES, MIRIAM 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MT011326 01/13/2026     82203 0  ACCOUNT           -408.10

01/23/2026 TORRES, MIRIAM 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MT120525 12/16/2025     82203 0  ACCOUNT            -67.90

Totals for 82203              0.00

01/28/2026 TORRES, MIRIAM 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MT011326 01/13/2026     82376 0  ACCOUNT            408.10

01/28/2026 TORRES, MIRIAM 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MT120525 12/16/2025     82376 0  ACCOUNT             67.90

Totals for 82376            476.00

Totals for TORRES, MIRIAM            476.00

01/28/2026 TRUE NORTH EDUCATION 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - November 780561125 01/05/2026     82204 0  ACCOUNT         14,588.16

01/23/2026 TRUE NORTH EDUCATION 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - November 780561125 01/05/2026     82204 0  ACCOUNT        -14,588.16

Totals for 82204              0.00

01/28/2026 TRUE NORTH EDUCATION 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - November 780561125 01/05/2026     82377 0  ACCOUNT         14,588.16

Totals for 82377         14,588.16

Totals for TRUE NORTH EDUCATION COOP 804         14,588.16

01/28/2026 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 40E000 2550 3120 00 000000 Contract Service CI100-0023 11/30/2025     82205 0  ACCOUNT          2,224.94

01/23/2026 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 40E000 2550 3120 00 000000 Contract Service CI100-0023 11/30/2025     82205 0  ACCOUNT         -2,224.94

Totals for 82205              0.00

01/28/2026 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 40E000 2550 3120 00 000000 Contract Service CI100-0023 11/30/2025     82378 0  ACCOUNT          2,224.94

Totals for 82378          2,224.94
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Totals for TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC          2,224.94

01/28/2026 VALENTINE, JOSHUA 10E003 2220 4300 00 380000 Library Books JV121725 12/17/2025     82206 0  ACCOUNT            257.07

01/23/2026 VALENTINE, JOSHUA 10E003 2220 4300 00 380000 Library Books JV121725 12/17/2025     82206 0  ACCOUNT           -257.07

Totals for 82206              0.00

01/28/2026 VALENTINE, JOSHUA 10E003 2220 4300 00 380000 Library Books JV121725 12/17/2025     82379 0  ACCOUNT            257.07

Totals for 82379            257.07

Totals for VALENTINE, JOSHUA            257.07

01/28/2026 VILLAGE OF GURNEE 20E006 2540 3600 00 000000 Water/Sewer - RT 500763 12/05/2025     82207 0  ACCOUNT            780.12

01/23/2026 VILLAGE OF GURNEE 20E006 2540 3600 00 000000 Water/Sewer - RT 500763 12/05/2025     82207 0  ACCOUNT           -780.12

Totals for 82207              0.00

01/28/2026 VILLAGE OF GURNEE 20E006 2540 3600 00 000000 Water/Sewer - RT 500763 12/05/2025     82380 0  ACCOUNT            780.12

Totals for 82380            780.12

Totals for VILLAGE OF GURNEE            780.12

01/28/2026 VILLAGE HALL OF GURN 40E000 2550 4680 00 000000 Fuel 5050 01/12/2026     82208 0  ACCOUNT         10,020.42

01/28/2026 VILLAGE HALL OF GURN 20E000 2540 4680 00 000000 Fuel 5050 01/12/2026     82208 0  ACCOUNT          1,113.38

01/23/2026 VILLAGE HALL OF GURN 40E000 2550 4680 00 000000 Fuel 5050 01/12/2026     82208 0  ACCOUNT        -10,020.42

01/23/2026 VILLAGE HALL OF GURN 20E000 2540 4680 00 000000 Fuel 5050 01/12/2026     82208 0  ACCOUNT         -1,113.38

Totals for 82208              0.00

01/28/2026 VILLAGE HALL OF GURN 40E000 2550 4680 00 000000 Fuel 5050 01/12/2026     82381 0  ACCOUNT         10,020.42

01/28/2026 VILLAGE HALL OF GURN 20E000 2540 4680 00 000000 Fuel 5050 01/12/2026     82381 0  ACCOUNT          1,113.38

Totals for 82381         11,133.80

Totals for VILLAGE HALL OF GURNEE         11,133.80

01/28/2026 VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 6403 12/19/2025     82209 0  ACCOUNT          5,580.75

01/23/2026 VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 6403 12/19/2025     82209 0  ACCOUNT         -5,580.75

Totals for 82209              0.00

01/28/2026 VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS 10E000 1912 6700 00 000000 Tuition - DEC 2025 6403 12/19/2025     82382 0  ACCOUNT          5,580.75

Totals for 82382          5,580.75
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Totals for VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY          5,580.75

01/28/2026 WALLER, ALLISON 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AW010726 01/07/2025     82210 0  ACCOUNT            805.49

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 WALLER, ALLISON 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AW010726 01/07/2025     82210 0  ACCOUNT           -805.49

Reimbursement

Totals for 82210              0.00

01/28/2026 WALLER, ALLISON 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible AW010726 01/07/2025     82383 0  ACCOUNT            805.49

Reimbursement

Totals for 82383            805.49

Totals for WALLER, ALLISON            805.49

01/28/2026 WARREN, MARLA 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 Contract Service - DEC 2025 MW123125 12/31/2025     82211 0  ACCOUNT          2,172.00

01/23/2026 WARREN, MARLA 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 Contract Service - DEC 2025 MW123125 12/31/2025     82211 0  ACCOUNT         -2,172.00

Totals for 82211              0.00

01/28/2026 WARREN, MARLA 10E000 2130 3181 00 462000 Contract Service - DEC 2025 MW123125 12/31/2025     82384 0  ACCOUNT          2,172.00

Totals for 82384          2,172.00

Totals for WARREN, MARLA          2,172.00

01/28/2026 WASTE MANAGEMENT 20E001 2540 3610 00 000000 Waste Management - December December 2 01/02/2026      6357 0  ACCOUNT            634.11

2025

01/28/2026 WASTE MANAGEMENT 20E002 2540 3610 00 000000 Waste Management - December December 2 01/02/2026      6357 0  ACCOUNT          3,559.70

2025

01/28/2026 WASTE MANAGEMENT 20E003 2540 3610 00 000000 Waste Management - December December 2 01/02/2026      6357 0  ACCOUNT            989.39

2025

01/28/2026 WASTE MANAGEMENT 20E006 2540 3610 00 000000 Waste Management - December December 2 01/02/2026      6357 0  ACCOUNT            496.16

2025

01/28/2026 WASTE MANAGEMENT 20E004 2540 3610 00 000000 Waste Management - December December 2 01/02/2026      6357 0  ACCOUNT             70.83

2025

Totals for 6357          5,750.19

Totals for WASTE MANAGEMENT          5,750.19

01/28/2026 WAUKEGAN & GURNEE AU 40E000 2550 3120 00 000000 Repairs 24549 01/13/2026     82212 0  ACCOUNT          2,656.64
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01/23/2026 WAUKEGAN & GURNEE AU 40E000 2550 3120 00 000000 Repairs 24549 01/13/2026     82212 0  ACCOUNT         -2,656.64

Totals for 82212              0.00

01/28/2026 WAUKEGAN & GURNEE AU 40E000 2550 3120 00 000000 Repairs 24549 01/13/2026     82385 0  ACCOUNT          2,656.64

Totals for 82385          2,656.64

Totals for WAUKEGAN & GURNEE AUTO BODY          2,656.64

01/28/2026 WAUKEGAN SAFE & LOCK 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 243315 01/08/2026     82213 0  ACCOUNT             36.00

01/23/2026 WAUKEGAN SAFE & LOCK 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 243315 01/08/2026     82213 0  ACCOUNT            -36.00

Totals for 82213              0.00

01/28/2026 WAUKEGAN SAFE & LOCK 20E003 2540 4100 00 000000 Contract Service - VKG 243315 01/08/2026     82386 0  ACCOUNT             36.00

Totals for 82386             36.00

Totals for WAUKEGAN SAFE & LOCK SERVICES             36.00

01/28/2026 WEATHERPROOFING TECH 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 98361609 12/05/2025     82214 0  ACCOUNT            842.00

01/23/2026 WEATHERPROOFING TECH 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 98361609 12/05/2025     82214 0  ACCOUNT           -842.00

Totals for 82214              0.00

01/28/2026 WEATHERPROOFING TECH 20E006 2540 3120 00 000000 Contract Service - RT 98361609 12/05/2025     82387 0  ACCOUNT            842.00

Totals for 82387            842.00

Totals for WEATHERPROOFING TECHNOLOGIES            842.00

01/28/2026 WEGLARZ, JENNIFER 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible JW010726 01/07/2025     82215 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 WEGLARZ, JENNIFER 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible JW010726 01/07/2025     82215 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82215              0.00

01/28/2026 WEGLARZ, JENNIFER 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible JW010726 01/07/2025     82388 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82388            550.00

Totals for WEGLARZ, JENNIFER            550.00

01/28/2026 WOLD ARCHITECTS AND 20E000 2540 5305 00 000000 Contract Service 9607 12/31/2025     82216 0  ACCOUNT         50,010.80
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01/23/2026 WOLD ARCHITECTS AND 20E000 2540 5305 00 000000 Contract Service 9607 12/31/2025     82216 0  ACCOUNT        -50,010.80

Totals for 82216              0.00

01/28/2026 WOLD ARCHITECTS AND 20E000 2540 5305 00 000000 Contract Service 9607 12/31/2025     82389 0  ACCOUNT         50,010.80

Totals for 82389         50,010.80

Totals for WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS         50,010.80

01/28/2026 WTHS/DO 10E000 2560 3140 00 000000 Food Service - Facilities and December 2 12/30/2025     82217 0  ACCOUNT          1,300.00

Equipment

01/23/2026 WTHS/DO 10E000 2560 3140 00 000000 Food Service - Facilities and December 2 12/30/2025     82217 0  ACCOUNT         -1,300.00

Equipment

Totals for 82217              0.00

01/28/2026 WTHS/DO 10E000 2560 3140 00 000000 Food Service - Facilities and December 2 12/30/2025     82390 0  ACCOUNT          1,300.00

Equipment

Totals for 82390          1,300.00

Totals for WTHS/DO          1,300.00

01/28/2026 WYMAN, KRISTA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible KW010726 01/07/2025     82218 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 WYMAN, KRISTA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible KW010726 01/07/2025     82218 0  ACCOUNT           -550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82218              0.00

01/28/2026 WYMAN, KRISTA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible KW010726 01/07/2025     82391 0  ACCOUNT            550.00

Reimbursement

Totals for 82391            550.00

Totals for WYMAN, KRISTA            550.00

01/28/2026 XENOS, MARY LEE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MLX123125 01/01/2026     82219 0  ACCOUNT             61.67

01/28/2026 XENOS, MARY LEE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MLX120125 12/01/2025     82219 0  ACCOUNT             57.26

01/23/2026 XENOS, MARY LEE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MLX120125 12/01/2025     82219 0  ACCOUNT            -57.26

01/23/2026 XENOS, MARY LEE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MLX123125 01/01/2026     82219 0  ACCOUNT            -61.67

Totals for 82219              0.00

01/28/2026 XENOS, MARY LEE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MLX120125 12/01/2025     82392 0  ACCOUNT             57.26
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01/28/2026 XENOS, MARY LEE 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 Reimbursement - Mileage MLX123125 01/01/2026     82392 0  ACCOUNT             61.67

Totals for 82392            118.93

Totals for XENOS, MARY LEE            118.93

01/28/2026 YUN, JI HEE 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement JY010526 01/05/2026     82220 0  ACCOUNT          1,175.00

01/23/2026 YUN, JI HEE 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement JY010526 01/05/2026     82220 0  ACCOUNT         -1,175.00

Totals for 82220              0.00

01/28/2026 YUN, JI HEE 10E000 2310 2510 00 000000 Tuition Reimbursement JY010526 01/05/2026     82393 0  ACCOUNT          1,175.00

Totals for 82393          1,175.00

Totals for YUN, JI HEE          1,175.00

01/28/2026 ZANER-BLOSER, INC 10E000 1100 4200 00 000000 The Superkids Reading Program INVZB96676 12/12/2025     82221 0  ACCOUNT            254.10

Grade 2

01/23/2026 ZANER-BLOSER, INC 10E000 1100 4200 00 000000 The Superkids Reading Program INVZB96676 12/12/2025     82221 0  ACCOUNT           -254.10

Grade 2

Totals for 82221              0.00

01/28/2026 ZANER-BLOSER, INC 10E000 1100 4200 00 000000 The Superkids Reading Program INVZB96676 12/12/2025     82394 0  ACCOUNT            254.10

Grade 2

Totals for 82394            254.10

Totals for ZANER-BLOSER, INC            254.10

01/28/2026 ZIMERFELD, ELLA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible EZ012226 01/22/2026     82222 0  ACCOUNT            539.92

Reimbursement

01/23/2026 ZIMERFELD, ELLA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible EZ012226 01/22/2026     82222 0  ACCOUNT           -539.92

Reimbursement

Totals for 82222              0.00

01/28/2026 ZIMERFELD, ELLA 10E000 2310 2230 00 000000 Health Deductible EZ012226 01/22/2026     82395 0  ACCOUNT            539.92

Reimbursement

Totals for 82395            539.92

Totals for ZIMERFELD, ELLA            539.92

Totals for BNK00      1,295,696.30



3frdtl01.p 89-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DISRICT 56 01/23/26 Page:60

05.25.10.00.00 BILLS PAID REPORT (Dates: 01/01/26 - 01/31/26) 12:00 PM

POST ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE CHECK BANK

DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                              DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER     DATE          NUMBER CODE                  AMOUNT

01/08/2026 HARRIS, HOWARD 10E003 1500 3121 00 000000 Wrestling Official - 1/24/26 IMPREST 01/05/2026     16884 3  IMPREST            175.00

Totals for 16884            175.00

Totals for HARRIS, HOWARD            175.00

01/08/2026 PASIEWICZ, STANLEY 10E003 1500 3121 00 000000 Wrestling Official - 1/24/26 IMPREST 01/05/2026     16882 3  IMPREST            175.00

Totals for 16882            175.00

Totals for PASIEWICZ, STANLEY            175.00

01/08/2026 RENNELS, TIMOTHY 10E003 1500 3121 00 000000 Wrestling Official - 1/24/26 IMPREST 01/05/2026     16888 3  IMPREST            175.00

Totals for 16888            175.00

Totals for RENNELS, TIMOTHY            175.00

01/08/2026 ROTHSTEIN, DAN 10E003 1500 3121 00 000000 Wrestling Official - 1/13/26 IMPREST 01/05/2026     16879 3  IMPREST             75.00

& 1/14/26

Totals for 16879             75.00

Totals for ROTHSTEIN, DAN             75.00

01/08/2026 SULLIVAN, KEVIN 10E003 1500 3121 00 000000 Wrestling Official - 1/13/26 IMPREST 01/05/2026     16880 3  IMPREST            150.00

& 1/14/26

Totals for 16880            150.00

Totals for SULLIVAN, KEVIN            150.00

01/08/2026 ZUNKEL, WILLIAM 10E003 1500 3121 00 000000 Wrestling Official - 1/24/26 IMPREST 01/05/2026     16883 3  IMPREST            175.00

Totals for 16883            175.00

Totals for ZUNKEL, WILLIAM            175.00

Totals for BNK03            925.00

01/16/2026 GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRI 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500171 9  PAYROLL            200.00

01/16/2026 GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRI 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500171 9  PAYROLL          1,227.04

Totals for 202500171          1,427.04
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Totals for GURNEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 56          1,427.04

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL         45,013.29

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          2,220.73

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          1,469.44

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          5,398.91

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          2,074.30

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          2,221.49

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL            199.69

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL            191.98

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          2,409.23

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL            145.00

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL             80.00

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          9,209.92

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL            485.13

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL            519.56

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AF 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL          9,694.70

01/02/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AF 01/02/2026 202500143 9  PAYROLL         10,214.61

Totals for 202500143         91,547.98

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL         45,053.85

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          2,245.75

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL            960.58

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          5,061.56

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          1,972.98

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          1,668.01

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL            424.69

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL            105.46

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          2,394.23

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL            145.00

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4520 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL             80.00

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 10L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          9,107.15

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 20L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL            501.32

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 40L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL            390.10

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4570 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AF 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          8,702.55

01/16/2026 FIFTH THIRD BANK 50L000 4580 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AF 01/16/2026 202500172 9  PAYROLL          9,998.57

Totals for 202500172         88,811.80

Totals for FIFTH THIRD BANK        180,359.78
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01/16/2026 HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOY 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AF 01/16/2026 202500179 9  PAYROLL             62.50

Totals for 202500179             62.50

Totals for HEALTH EQUITY EMPLOYER CONTRI             62.50

01/16/2026 HEALTHEQUITY 10L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500178 9  PAYROLL            521.25

01/16/2026 HEALTHEQUITY 20L000 4560 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500178 9  PAYROLL              5.00

Totals for 202500178            526.25

Totals for HEALTHEQUITY            526.25

01/02/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500144 9  PAYROLL             55.00

01/02/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500144 9  PAYROLL              5.00

01/02/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500144 9  PAYROLL             10.00

01/02/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500144 9  PAYROLL         24,409.47

01/02/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500144 9  PAYROLL          1,425.29

01/02/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500144 9  PAYROLL          1,523.09

Totals for 202500144         27,427.85

01/16/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500173 9  PAYROLL             40.00

01/16/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500173 9  PAYROLL              5.00

01/16/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500173 9  PAYROLL             10.00

01/16/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500173 9  PAYROLL         24,151.41

01/16/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500173 9  PAYROLL          1,476.89

01/16/2026 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500173 9  PAYROLL          1,112.18

Totals for 202500173         26,795.48

Totals for ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENU         54,223.33

01/16/2026 PLANCONNECT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500180 9  PAYROLL          2,882.87

Totals for 202500180          2,882.87

01/16/2026 PLANCONNECT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500181 9  PAYROLL          2,890.00

01/16/2026 PLANCONNECT 20L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500181 9  PAYROLL             25.00

Totals for 202500181          2,915.00

01/16/2026 PLANCONNECT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500182 9  PAYROLL         12,127.26

Totals for 202500182         12,127.26
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01/16/2026 PLANCONNECT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500183 9  PAYROLL          3,407.28

Totals for 202500183          3,407.28

01/16/2026 PLANCONNECT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500184 9  PAYROLL             53.61

Totals for 202500184             53.61

Totals for PLANCONNECT         21,386.02

01/02/2026 TEACHER 457 SAVINGS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500148 9  PAYROLL            373.54

01/02/2026 TEACHER 457 SAVINGS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500148 9  PAYROLL            187.13

Totals for 202500148            560.67

Totals for TEACHER 457 SAVINGS            560.67

01/02/2026 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500145 9  PAYROLL         50,899.69

01/02/2026 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AF 01/02/2026 202500145 9  PAYROLL          2,037.00

01/02/2026 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AF 01/02/2026 202500145 9  PAYROLL          3,280.18

Totals for 202500145         56,216.87

Totals for TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM         56,216.87

01/02/2026 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500146 9  PAYROLL          4,435.20

01/02/2026 TEACHERS' HEALTH INS 10L000 4590 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AF 01/02/2026 202500146 9  PAYROLL          3,789.20

Totals for 202500146          8,224.40

Totals for TEACHERS' HEALTH INSURANCE          8,224.40

01/02/2026 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500147 9  PAYROLL          1,900.04

01/02/2026 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500147 9  PAYROLL             60.81

01/02/2026 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260102AD 01/02/2026 202500147 9  PAYROLL             46.45

Totals for 202500147          2,007.30

01/16/2026 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 10L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500176 9  PAYROLL          1,874.28

01/16/2026 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 20L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500176 9  PAYROLL             60.81

01/16/2026 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT 40L000 4530 0000 00 000000 Payroll accrual 20260116AD 01/16/2026 202500176 9  PAYROLL             27.41

Totals for 202500176          1,962.50

Totals for WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVEN          3,969.80
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Totals for BNK09        326,956.66

  

Totals for checks      1,623,577.96
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND                     578,683.02              0.00        485,663.68      1,064,346.70

20 OPER & MAINT FUND         33,937.98              0.00        278,988.42        312,926.40

30 DEBT SERVICE              0.00              0.00         61,538.08         61,538.08

40 TRANSPORTATION FUND                   31,499.72              0.00         83,795.08        115,294.80

50 RETIREMENT FUND                       38,610.43              0.00              0.00         38,610.43

60 CAPITAL PROJECTS              0.00              0.00         28,092.05         28,092.05

80 TORT IMMUNITY FUND              0.00              0.00          2,769.50          2,769.50

*** Fund Summary Totals ***        682,731.15              0.00        940,846.81      1,623,577.96

************************ End of report ************************



AS OF December 31, 2025

2025-26 2025-26 % of Actual
Fund Budgeted Revenue Actual Revenue to Budget

Education 30,066,563.40$           13,670,312.52$      45.47%
Operation & Maintenance 2,920,643.99$             1,148,703.79$        39.33%
Debt Service 4,131,009.37$             1,787,346.98$        43.27%
Transportation 2,620,198.66$             732,057.56$           27.94%
Retirement 939,442.03$                388,378.85$           41.34%
Capital Projects 300,000.00$                110,621.79$           36.87%
Working Cash 265,247.30$                222,125.93$           83.74%
Tort Immunity 463,869.93$                230,558.85$           49.70%
Fire Prevention Safety -$                             -$                        0.00%

Total 41,706,974.68$           18,290,106.27$      43.85%

2025-26 2025-26 % of Actual
Fund Budgeted Expenditures Actual Expenditures to Budget

Education 30,543,492.87$           15,739,907.89$      51.53%
Operation & Maintenance 2,695,047.90$             1,230,335.26$        45.65%
Debt Service 4,353,720.00$             3,317,888.45$        76.21%
Transportation 2,713,845.00$             1,047,265.11$        38.59%
Retirement 931,118.00$                471,370.11$           50.62%
Capital Projects 3,788,000.00$             1,707,767.51$        45.08%
Working Cash 200,000.00$                -$                        0.00%
Tort Immunity 376,000.00$                397,175.89$           105.63%
Fire Prevention Safety -$                             -$                        0.00%

Total 45,601,223.77$           23,911,710.22$      52.44%



PROFESSIONAL LEAVE AND CONFERENCES
January 28, 2026

 
Jan 30, 2026   IPA: Embracing An Abundance Leadership Mindset           Allison Waller 

                      Online

Feb 10 – 13, 2026                                 NABE Conference            Miriam Torres
                   McCormick Place, Chicago 

Feb 12 – 14, 2026                  National Conference on Education – AASA               Luis Correa 
                                 Nashville, TN

Mar 3 – 10, 2026                          BrianStorm Ed-Tech Conference                          Eric Esteban 
                             Wisconsin Dells, IL

April 10,  2026   Warren Township: Youth Mental Health First Aid             Kimberly Rehling
                     Gurnee, IL 

April 13 – 14, 2026   ECPL- Preschool for All Administrators Conference          Sara Rosheger
                    Champaign, IL 

Hour Sessions on
Teacher’s Own Time.                          Conscious Discipline                         Lauren Wright

                        Online

Hour Sessions on
Teacher’s Own Time.                    BER: Library Centers/Makerspace              Krista Wyman

                        Online

















































































































































































































































Gurnee School District 56
ATTENDANCE LINES

Spaulding 249-7165

River Trail 336-5652

2026-2027 School Calendar Prairie Trail 249-7166

Viking 263-4000

July 2026 January 2027 1 - Winter Break - 

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S No School

1 2 3 4 1 1 2

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 18 - M.L. King's Birthday -

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 No School

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 29 - Early Release

26 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Schedule #1

August 2026 February 2027 11 - Parent/Teacher Conf.

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S No School

17 & 18 - Teacher Institute 1 31 1 2 3 4 5 6 12 - Teacher Institute Day - 

Days - No School 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 No School

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 15 - Presidents' Day -

19 - Early Release 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 No School

Schedule #2 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 19 - End of 2nd Trimester

30 31

September 2026 March 2027

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 - Labor Day - No School 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
18 - Early Release 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Schedule #1 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 22-26 - Spring Break - 

21 - Yom Kippur - No School 27 28 29 30    28 29 30 31 No School

October 2026 April 2027

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
12 - Indigenous Peoples Day - 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
No School 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30 1

6 - End of 1st Trimester November 2026 May 2027 21 - Teacher Institute Day -

23 - Parent/Teacher Conf. S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S No School

No School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 26 - End of 3rd Trimester

3 - Election Day - No School 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 26-28 - Early Release

24-25 - No Student Attendance 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Schedule #2

26-27 - Thanksgiving Holiday - 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 31 - Memorial Day - 

No School 29 30 30 31 No School

December 2026 June 2027

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1-7 - Proposed 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Emergency Days

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
21-31 - Winter Break - 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
No School 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30  

SCHOOL HOURS PRESCHOOL HOURS 2026-2027

Spaulding 8:45 - 3:20 AM Class Times: 1-HR Late Start Wednesday

River Trail 7:35 - 2:25 8:45 - 11:30 am
Prairie Trail 8:35 - 3:25 PM Class Times: District Offices Closed

Viking 7:35 - 2:25 12:35 - 3:20 pm December 23-January 1



INSTRUCTION

6:230 Library Media Program

The Superintendent or designee shall manage the District's library media program to comply with, (1)
State law and Ill. State Board of Education (ISBE) rule, and (2) the following standards:

1. The program includes an organized collection of resources available to students and staff to
supplement classroom instruction, foster reading for pleasure, enhance information literacy, and
support research, as appropriate to students of all abilities in the grade levels served.

2. Financial resources for the program's resources and supplies are allocated to meet students'
needs.

3. Students in all grades served have equitable access to library media resources.
4. The advice of an individual who is qualified according to ISBE rule is sought regarding the

overall direction of the program, including the selection and organization of materials, provision
of instruction in information and technology literacy, and structuring the work of library
paraprofessionals.

5. The program adheres to the principles of the American Library Association's Library Bill of
Rights, which indicate that materials should not be proscribed or removed because of partisan
or doctrinal disapproval.

6. Staff members are invited to recommend additions to the collection.
7. Students may freely select resource center materials as well as receive guided selection of

materials appropriate to specific, planned learning experiences.

Parents/guardians, employees, and community members who believe that library media program
resources violate rights guaranteed by any law or Board policy may file a complaint using Board policy
2:260, Uniform Grievance Procedure.

The Superintendent or designee shall establish criteria consistent with this policy for the review of
objections. Parents/guardians, employees, and community members with suggestions or complaints
about library media program resources may complete a Library Media Resource Objection Form.
The Superintendent or designee shall inform the parent/guardian, employee, or community member,
as applicable, of the District’s decision.

LEGAL REF:

75 ILCS 10/8.7.

23 Ill.Admin.Code §1.420(o).

CROSS REF.: 2:260 (Uniform Grievance Procedure), 6:60 (Curriculum Content), 6:170 (Title I
Programs), 6:210 (Instructional Materials), 6:260 (Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional
Materials, and Programs)

Adopted: January 24, 2024

Gurnee SD 56
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http://redirector.microscribepub.com/?cat=code&loc=il&id=23&spec=1.420


INSTRUCTION

6:235 Access to Electronic Networks

Electronic networks are a part of the District’s instructional program and serve to promote educational
excellence by facilitating resource sharing, innovation, and communication.

The term electronic networks includes all of the District’s technology resources, including, but not
limited to:

1. The District’s local-area and wide-area networks, including wireless networks (Wi-Fi), District-
issued Wi-Fi hotspots, and any District servers or other networking infrastructure;

2. Access to the Internet or other online resources via the District’s networks or to any District-
issued online account from any computer or device, regardless of location;

3. District-owned or District-issued computers, laptops, tablets, phones, or similar devices.

The Superintendent shall develop an implementation plan for this policy and appoint system
administrator(s).

The School District is not responsible for any information that may be lost or damaged, or become
unavailable when using the network, or for any information that is retrieved or transmitted via the
Internet. Furthermore, the District will not be responsible for any unauthorized charges or fees resulting
from access to the Internet.

Curriculum and Appropriate Online Behavior

The use of the District's electronic networks shall: (1) be consistent with the curriculum adopted by the
District as well as the varied instructional needs, learning styles, abilities, and developmental levels of
the students, and (2) comply with the selection criteria for instructional materials and library resource
center materials. As required by federal law and Board policy 6:60, Curriculum Content, students will
be educated about appropriate online behavior, including but not limited to: (1) interacting with other
individuals on social networking websites and in chat rooms, and (2) cyberbullying awareness and
response. Staff members may, consistent with the Superintendent's implementation plan, use the
Internet throughout the curriculum.

The District's electronic network is part of the curriculum and is not a public forum for general use.

Acceptable Use

All use of the District's electronic network must be: (1) in support of education and/or research, and be
in furtherance of the goals stated herein, or (2) for a legitimate school business purpose. Use is a
privilege, not a right. Users of the District’s electronic networks have no expectation of privacy in any
material that is stored on, transmitted, or received via the District’s electronic networks. General rules
for behavior and communications apply when using electronic networks. The District's administrative
procedure, Acceptable Use of the District's Electronic Networks, contains the appropriate uses,
ethics, and protocol. Electronic communications and downloaded material, including files deleted from
a user's account but not erased, may be monitored or read by school officials.

Internet Safety

Technology protection measures shall be used on each District computer with Internet access. They
shall include a filtering device that protects against Internet access by both adults and minors to visual
depictions that are: (1) obscene, (2) pornographic, or (3) harmful or inappropriate for students, as

6:235
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defined by federal law and as determined by the Superintendent or designee. The Superintendent or
designee shall enforce the use of such filtering devices. An administrator, supervisor, or other
authorized person may disable the filtering device for bona fide research or other lawful purpose,
provided the person receives prior permission from the Superintendent or system administrator.

The Superintendent or designee shall include measures in this policy's implementation plan to
address the following:

1. Ensure staff supervision of student access to online electronic networks,
2. Restrict student access to inappropriate matter as well as restricting access to harmful

materials,
3. Ensure student and staff privacy, safety, and security when using electronic communications,
4. Restrict unauthorized access, including "hacking" and other unlawful activities, and
5. Restrict unauthorized disclosure, use, and dissemination of personal identification information,

such as, names and addresses.

Use of Artificial Intelligence (AI)-Enabled Tools

The Board recognizes that AI-enabled tools are important to enhance student learning, educator
effectiveness, and school operations. The use of AI-enabled tools in the District shall be implemented
in a safe, ethical, and equitable manner and in accordance with Board policies 1:30, School District
Philosophy, and 7:345, Use of Educational Technologies; Student Data Privacy and Security.

To implement the use of AI-enabled tools in the District, the Superintendent or designee shall:

1. Develop a District-wide AI Plan that addresses the District's approach to the integration of AI;
2. Based on the District-wide AI Plan, establish AI Responsible Use Guidelines to address the

responsible use of AI in the District by students and staff;
3. Ensure that AI-enabled tools comply with State and federal law;
4. Ensure that staff receive training and students receive instruction on the use of AI, as

appropriate; and
5. Review the District's AI Plan and AI Responsible Use Guidelines on an annual basis and update

them as needed.

Authorization for Electronic Network Access

Each staff member must sign the Authorization for Access to the District's Electronic Networks as a
condition for using the District's electronic network. Each student and his or her parent(s)/guardian(s)
must sign the Authorization before being granted unsupervised use.

Confidentiality

All users of the District’s computers to access the Internet shall maintain the confidentiality of student
records. Reasonable measures to protect against unreasonable access shall be taken before
confidential student information is loaded onto the network.

Violations

The failure of any user to follow the terms of the District’s administrative procedure, Acceptable Use of
the District’s Electronic Networks, or this policy, will result in the loss of privileges, disciplinary action,
and/or appropriate legal action.

6:235
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LEGAL REF.:

20 U.S.C. §7131, Elementary and Secondary Education Act.

47 U.S.C. §254(h) and (l), Children’s Internet Protection Act.

47 C.F.R. Part 54, Subpart F, Universal Service Support for Schools and Libraries.

115 ILCS 5/14(c-5), Ill. Educational Labor Relations Act.

720 ILCS 5/26.5.

CROSS REF.: 5:100 (Staff Development Program), 5:170 (Copyright), 6:40 (Curriculum
Development), 6:60 (Curriculum Content), 6:210 (Instructional Materials), 6:230 (Learning Resource
Center), 6:260 (Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and Programs), 7:130 (Student
Rights and Responsibilities), 7:190 (Student Behavior), 7:310 (Restrictions on Publications;
Elementary Schools), 7:345 (Use of Educational Technologies; Student Data Privacy and Security)

Adopted: June 25, 2025

Gurnee SD 56

6:235

6:235
3 of 3

http://redirector.microscribepub.com/?cat=usc&loc=us&id=20-7131&
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To:  Luis Correa, Superintendent  
 
From:  Martin Da Costa, CSBO 
 
Subject: Authorization to Prepare the 2026-2027 Budget  
     
Date:   January 28, 2026 
 
 
 
The Board of Education should authorize the administration of Gurnee School District 56 
to prepare the 2026-2027 budget, in tentative form, in accordance with the times outlined 
on the attached budget calendar. 

 
 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Gurnee School District #56 
FY27 Budget Calendar 

      
 
 
 January 

◼ Board authorizes administration to prepare a tentative budget 
 
 April 

◼ Lake County Clerk certifies the tax extension [to be collected in two fiscal years] 
 
 June - July 

◼ Board approves the tentative budget for 30 day public review and schedules a 
public hearing to adopt budget 

 
 September 

◼ Board holds a public hearing and adopts the budget 
◼ Administration files the budget no later than 30 days after the adoption 

 
 October 

◼ Board approves the notice of intent to levy taxes, the dollars associated with the tax 
levy and schedules a public hearing if the levy will exceed 5% 

 
 November or December 

◼ Board holds a public hearing (if needed) and approves the levy 
◼ Administration files the tax levy by the last Tuesday in December 

 
 

       

        

     

 










	Agenda
	A. ROUTINE
	A.1. Call to Order - The President of the Board of Education will call the meeting to order and will ask those in attendance to join him in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.
	A.2. Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Education on December 17, 2025.
	Minutes 12_17_25

	A.3. December Financial Reports
	A.3.a. Financial Summary Report
	Financial Summary 1_28_26

	A.3.b. Treasurer's Report
	December 2025

	A.3.c. Investment Report
	December Investor Report

	A.3.d. Revenue Report
	Borad Revenue Total Report_Jan2026

	A.3.e. Expenditure Report
	Board Expenditure Total Report_Jan2026

	A.3.f. Activity Fund Report
	Activity_December 2025

	A.3.g. Revised Bills for Payment for December
	December 2025 Revised Bills Report

	A.3.h. Bills for Payment for January
	Bills Paid Report - JAN 2026



	B. REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
	B.1. District Highlights
	B.2. Department Updates
	B.3. FY26 Second Quarter Update
	Q2 Board Update FY26

	B.4. Professional Leave and Conferences
	Professional Leave and Conference

	B.5. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
	FOIA Request_UncertifiedStaff_1_2_26

	B.6. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
	FOIA Request_Vendors over 1000_1_2_26

	B.7. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
	FOIA Request_.Painters&AlliedTradesInternationalUnion_1_5_26pdf

	B.8. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
	FOIA Rquest_SchoolReferenceList_1_12_26

	B.9. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
	FOIA Request_Puchasing&ContractApprovalPolicy_1_16_26

	B.10. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request
	FOIA Request_ILRetiredTeachers_1_20_26


	C. OLD BUSINESS
	C.1. 2026-2027 School Calendar
	26-27 Calendar Draft - Proposed 1.28.26 


	D. NEW BUSINESS
	D.1. First Reading Board Policy Monitoring
	Policy-6230
	Policy-6235

	D.2. Consent Agenda
	D.3. Authorization to Prepare the 2026-2027 Budget
	Authorization to Prepare the 2026-2027 Budget

	D.4. Viking Middle School Panera Bread Fundraiser
	Fundraising VKG_Panera Bread

	D.5. Spaulding School P.E./Music/PBIS
	Fundraising SPL_PE Dance T-Shirts 

	D.6. River Trail School NJHS Fundraiser
	Fundraising RT_NJHS Panera

	D.7. River Trail Eco Club Fundraising
	Fundraising RT_EcoClub_Chipotle 

	D.8. Public Comment - The Board of Education has reserved this time to provide patrons an opportunity to comment on any business conducted by the Board during this evening's meeting.

	E. CLOSED SESSION
	E.1. A closed session of the Board of Education will convene on January 28, 2026,  in the Board Room of the District Office located at 3706 Florida Avenue, Gurnee.  The closed session will be held pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1) personnel, (9) student discipline, (10) student information, (11) potential litigation, and (21) discussion of minutes.

	F. OPEN SESSION
	F.1. Personnel - The Board will formally act on personnel recommendations from the Superintendent.
	F.1.a. Lorelei Savaryn - Resignation
	F.1.b. Jessica Snell — Resignation
	F.1.c. Melaniee Vela- Resignation
	F.1.d. Atefeh Omid - New Hire
	F.1.e. Graciela Sancha de Escobar - New Hire
	F.1.f. Dr. Lisa West - New Hire

	F.2. Closed Session Minutes - The Board will formally act on closed session minutes for December 17, 2025.
	F.3. Adjournment


